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CHARTS

AUSTRALIA’S OFFICIAL MUSIC CHART

CHARTIFACTS

Week Commencing ~ 27 February 2012 ~ Issue #1148

SINGLES. An unchanged top three on the ARIA singles chart this week, with
Flo Rida maintaining the top spot for his sixth week with, Wild Ones. There
are new entries into the top 10 for Qwote, Katy Perry, Chris Brown and
Jason Derulo. In its second week on the chart, Nicki Minaj's Starships has
jumped from No.72 to No.14. Also experiencing a jolt up the chart is We Are
Young by fun, moving from No.41 to No.23. Having re-entered the chart with
eight tracks last week, Whitney Houston’s presence on the chart has
diminished this week - three tracks have dropped out of the top 100, while the
remaining five have taken a slight dive down the chart. Bruno Mars re-enters
the chart with Marry You (No.90), Just The Way You Are (No.96) and The
Lazy Song (No.100), meanwhile It Will Rain has moved up five places to
No.81.

No.62 WITHOUT YOU - Glee Cast. The first of two Glee entries this
week is their take on the David Guetta and Usher track, Without You. The
original version of the song comes from Guetta’s album, Nothing But The
Beat (No.3 Sep. "11). Without You debuted on the ARIA singles chart at
No.25 in September 2011 and peaked at No.6 the following month. Guetta’s
track has so far spent twenty-six weeks in the top 100 and is sitting at No.54
this week.

No.63 SHE DOESN’T MIND - Sean Paul. After returning to the chart in
late 2011 for the first time in five years with Got 2 Luv U (No.26 Nov. '11),
Sean Paul picks up another new entry with the track, She Doesn’t Mind. The
song is the second to be released from Sean Paul's fifth studio album,
Tomahawk Technique.

No.79 WE FOUND LOVE - Glee Cast. The Glee Cast take on
Rihanna’s hit single We Found Love is their second entry for the week. The
original version, which features singer/producer Calvin Harris, debuted at
No.3 on the ARIA chart in October 2011. It spent five weeks in its peak
position of No.2 and has spent twenty-two weeks on the chart and has been
accredited five times platinum. This week, it sits at No.33.

No.92 SAFE & SOUND - Taylor Swift Feat. The Civil Wars. Safe &
Sound is Taylor Swift's first new entry on the ARIA singles chart since June
2011. The track comes from the soundtrack to the forthcoming film The
Hunger Games and is a duet with country duo, The Civil Wars. Swift last
appeared on the chart with The Story Of Us (N0.65 June '11). Swift is touring
nationally throughout March.

ALBUMS. For the twenty-ninth week Adele has topped the ARIA albums
chart with her album, 21. It equals Delta Goodrem's record as the album with
the most weeks at No.1 this century. Lana Del Rey holds onto the No.2 spot
with Born To Die. Whitney Houston'’s back catalogue continues to sell - The
Ultimate Collection has moved to No.3 and The Essential has moved to
No.7. Bruno Mars’ Doo Wops & Hooligans has jumped from No.11 to No.4.
On the back of their current national tour, Roxette’s Hits has picked up a new
peak at No.17. Bon Iver has moved up twenty-one places in light of their two
Grammy Awards, as well as their forthcoming national tour. Coinciding with
her upcoming national tour, Taylor Swift's Speak Now has re-entered the
chart at No.71.

No.35 SWEET SOUR - Band Of Skulls. The only new entry onto the
ARIA albums chart this week comes from British trio, Band Of Skulls with
their second album, Sweet Sour. It is the group’s first appearance on the
ARIA charts. It follows on from their debut album from 2009, Baby Darling
Doll Face Honey. The group is made up of guitarist Russell Marsden, bassist
Emma Richardson and drummer Matt Hayward. The trio formed in college.
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#1 Single this week

ARIA Top 100 Singles - Week Commencing 27th February 2012

TITLE Artist

WILD ONES Flo Rida Feat. Sia A 2

ASS BACK HOME Gym Class Heroes Feat. Neon Hitch

BOYS LIKE YOU 360 Feat. Gossling A

THROW YOUR HANDS UP Qwote Feat. Pitbull A

PART OF ME Katy Perry

TURN UP THE MUSIC Chris Brown

FIGHT FOR YOU Jason Derulo

TURN ME ON David Guetta Feat. Nicki Minaj A 2

HEY HEY HEY Laurent Wery Feat. SwiftKid A

PARADISE Coldplay A 4

LONELY BOY The Black Keys A

| LOVE IT Hilltop Hoods Feat. Sia A 2

WHAT MAKES YOU BEAUTIFUL One Direction A 3
STARSHIPS Nicki Minaj

INTO THE FLAME EP Matt Corby A

SET IT OFF Timomatic A 2

SUMMER PARADISE Simple Plan A

INTERNATIONAL LOVE Pitbull Feat. Chris Brown A

TAKE CARE Drake Feat. Rihanna A

ONE THING One Direction @

COUNT ON ME Bruno Mars A

BANGARANG Skrillex

WE ARE YOUNG fun. Feat. Janelle Monae

| WILL ALWAYS LOVE YOU Whitney Houston A 4

YOUNG, WILD & FREE Snoop Dogg & Wiz Khalifa Feat. Bruno Mars A 3
SEXY AND | KNOW IT LMFAO A 8

PUMPED UP KICKS Foster The People A 4

LEVELS Avicii A

DRIVE BY Train

DON'T WORRY BE HAPPY Guy Sebastian A 3

A THOUSAND YEARS Christina Perri A 2

ROLLING IN THE DEEP Adele A 5

WE FOUND LOVE Rihanna Feat. Calvin Harris A 5
SOMEBODY THAT | USED TO KNOW Gotye Feat. Kimbra A 8
GOOD FEELING Flo Rida A 4

| WANNA DANCE WITH SOMEBODY (WHO LOVES ME) Whitney Houston e
TALK THAT TALK Rihanna Feat. Jay-Z

DEDICATION TO MY EX (MISS THAT) Lloyd Feat. Andre 3000 & Lil Wayne A 3
HANGOVER Taio Cruz Feat. Flo Rida A 3

READ ALL ABOUT IT Professor Green Feat. Emeli Sande o
EARTHQUAKE Labrinth Feat. Tinie Tempah

| LIKE IT LIKE THAT Hot Chelle Rae A

MOVES LIKE JAGGER Maroon 5 Feat. Christina Aguilera A 8
WHAT DOESN'T KILL YOU (STRONGER) Kelly Clarkson A
100% NO MODERN TALKING EP Knife Party

SOMEONE LIKE YOU Adele A 5

CALL IT WHAT YOU WANT Foster The People o

THE A TEAM Ed Sheeran A 3

PARTY ROCK ANTHEM LMFAO Feat. Lauren Bennet & GoonRock A 11
VIDEO GAMES Lana Del Rey o
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2787028
88691915292
US-AT2-11-04104
G010002249577X
US-CM5-11-00547
(G0100027253330
US-EE1-10-00168
US-AT2-11-04243
US-AT2-11-01399
G010000044661A
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2785722
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9539675
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TW LW TI HP TITLE Artist Co. Cat. No.

51 50 14 1 GOOD NIGHT Reece Mastin A 4 SME 88691948042
52 55 3 52 TROUBLEMAKER Taio Cruz ISL/UMA 2777481
53 58 26 7  FEEL SO CLOSE Calvin Harris A 3 COL/SME G010002685508Y
54 65 26 6  WITHOUT YOU David Guetta Feat. Usher A 3 VIREMI 7314025
55 54 29 5  TITANIUM David Guetta Feat. Sia A 4 VIR/EMI 6787995
56 70 3 56 MAMA DO THE HUMP Rizzle Kicks ISL/UMA 2792331
* 57 79 10 49  MIRROR Lil Wayne UNI/UMA US-CM5-11-00327
58 61 41 11 SETFIRE TO THE RAIN Adele A XL/INE GB-BKS-10-00348
59 60 25 5 DOMINO Jessie J A 2 UNI/UMA 2783062
60 49 14 32 AWKWARD San Cisco ® ICRIMGM AU-U22-11-00001
61 44 3 25 GIVEMEALL YOUR LUVIN' Madonna Feat. Nicki Minaj & M.I.A. INR/UMA 2796221
* 62 NEW 1 62  WITHOUT YOU Glee Cast COL/SME G010002753060R
* 63 NEW 1 63  SHE DOESN'T MIND Sean Paul ATL/WAR US-AT2-11-02329
64 7 11 60  THESE DAYS Foo Fighters RCA/SME (0100023371707
65 63 5 58  LULLABY Nickelback RR/WAR NL-A32-11-91862
66 66 16 9  BREATHING Jason Derulo A 2 WAR US-WB1-11-02509
67 81 7 67  KYOTO Skrillex Feat. Sirah ATL/WAR US-AT2-11-04247
68 47 19 28  |HAVE NOTHING Whitney Houston ARI/SME G010000134727P
69 64 11 33  TONGUE TIED Grouplove ® ATL/WAR US-AT2-11-01334
70 62 3 57  CAN'T GET BETTER THAN THIS Parachute Youth SIO/XEL SWEATDS041
71 59 7 34 BORNTO DIE Lana Del Rey INR/UMA 2793631
72 75 21 27  THE ONE THAT GOT AWAY Katy Perry A CAP/EMI US-CA2-10-01266
73 74 22 20 WHEN WE STAND TOGETHER Nickelback A RR/WAR NL-A32-11-91798
74 53 5 53  KEEP YOUR HEAD UP Andy Grammer LIB/JUMA LIBDIGITAL181
75 68 7 48  LASERLIGHT Jessie J Feat. David Guetta UNI/UMA US-UM7-11-16262
76 69 12 32 SORRY FOR PARTY ROCKING LMFAQ e INR/UMA US-UM7-11-08089
77 100 2 77  NEXT TO ME Emeli Sande VIREMI 6387215
78 80 4 74 YOUNEED ME, | DON'T NEED YOU Ed Sheeran ATL/WAR GB-AHS-11-00207
79 NEW 1 79  WE FOUND LOVE Glee Cast COL/SME G010002753064J
80 78 4 58 SINGIT (THE LIFE OF RILEY) Drapht ® SME (G010002655483D
81 86 22 14 ITWILL RAIN Bruno Mars A 2 ATL/WAR US-AT2-11-02075
82 76 2 76  STRIP Chris Brown Feat. Kevin K-Mac McCall RCA/SME G010002740047P
83 82 17 13 GALAXY Jessica Mauboy Feat. Stan Walker A SME G010002735451T
84 89 31 56 SCARY MONSTERS AND NICE SPRITES Skrillex NEON/WAR GB-TDG-10-00196
85 56 18 1 GREATEST LOVE OF ALL Whitney Houston ARI/SME G010000157693E
86 83 39 6  SUPER BASS Nicki Minaj A 4 UNI/UMA 2774296
87 77 15 26  YOU DA ONE Rihanna A DEF/UMA 2791316
88 73 25 33 PROMISES Nero ® MER/UMA 2769439
89 88 25 4 STEREO HEARTS Gym Class Heroes Feat. Adam Levine A 3 ATL/WAR US-AT2-11-01071
90 RE 53 8 MARRY YOU Bruno Mars A 2 ATL/WAR US-AT2-10-01887
91 RE 10 66 HEARTBEAT The Fray EPI/SME G010002724296Q
92 NEW 1 92  SAFE & SOUND Taylor Swift Feat. The Civil Wars UNI/UMA 2794010
93 97 13 39  ENDLESS SUMMER The Jezabels IDP/MGM AU-JE3-11-00002
94 67 20 2 HOW WILL | KNOW Whitney Houston ARI/SME G010001897099H
95 92 61 1 GRENADE Bruno Mars A 5 ATL/WAR US-AT2-10-01883
9% RE 76 1 JUSTTHE WAY YOU ARE Bruno Mars A 5 ELEK/WAR US-AT2-10-01269
97 93 25 20 LOVE ONTOP Beyonce A COL/SME G010002666381E
98 94 19 52 SUPER SOAKER Bombs Away e CSR/UMA 2785991
99 85 8 57 T.H.E. (THE HARDEST EVER) will.i.am Feat. Mick Jagger & Jennifer Lopez INR/UMA 2788830
100 RE 51 6  THE LAZY SONG Bruno Mars A 3 ATL/WAR US-AT2-11-00248
These were in the top 100 last week:
LW Tl  HP TITLE Artist Co. Cat. No.
84 7 54  RAY CHARLES Chiddy Bang CAP/EMI 0917995
87 2 71 NI*ASIN PARIS Jay-Z & Kanye West DEF/UMA US-UM7-11-11621
90 21 20  SAVING ALL MY LOVE FOR YOU Whitney Houston ARI/SME G010000042200Q
91 4 37 MIDNIGHT CITY M83 POD/INE GB-55H-11-00002
95 22 11 I'MEVERY WOMAN Whitney Houston e ARI/SME G010000109573R
96 8 27  DIDNT WE ALMOST HAVE IT ALL Whitney Houston ARI/SME 0100001026770
98 39 26  CINEMA Benny Benassi Feat. Gary Go A 2 LIB/UMA US-US1-10-00977
99 11 43 WITH UR LOVE Cher Lloyd Feat. Mike Posner o SYCO/SME G010002662408E
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#1 Album this week
ARIA Top 100 Albums - Week Commencing 27t February 2012

™w LW Tl HP  TITLE Artist Co. Cat. No.
1 1 57 1 21 Adele A 10 XL/INE XLCD520
2 2 3 1 BORN TO DIE Lana Del Rey o INR/UMA 2787091
3 12 60 3 THE ULTIMATE COLLECTION Whitney Houston A ARI/SME 88697463232
4 1 71 2 DOO-WOPS & HOOLIGANS Bruno Mars A 4 ATL/WAR 7567891215
5 7 4 5  STORYTELLER - THE COMPLETE ANTHOLOGY: 1964-1990 Rod Stewart RHI/WAR 8122797449
6 9 8 6  BANGARANG EP Skrillex NEON/WAR 75679963352
* 7 20 2 7 THE ESSENTIAL Whitney Houston ARI/SME 88697824462
8 4 12 3 EL CAMINO The Black Keys A NONE/WAR 7559796331
9 8 21 4 FALLING & FLYING 360 e SMR/EMI SOLM8005
10 3 33 3 THE GREATEST HITS Whitney Houston A 2 ARI/SME 74321757392
11 10 40 1 TORCHES Foster The People A COL/SME 88697744572
12 6 18 1 MYLO XYLOTO Coldplay A 2 CAP/EMI 0875532
13 16 13 4 UP ALL NIGHT One Direction A SYCO/SME 88697843642
14 5 3 2 OLD IDEAS Leonard Cohen COL/SME 88697986712
15 14 35 2 SORRY FOR PARTY ROCKING LMFAO A 4 INR/IUMA 2774463
16 19 27 1 MAKING MIRRORS Gotye A 3 ELEV/UMA ELEVENCD101
* o7 39 7 17 HITS Roxette EMI 6788372
18 17 16 5  TRIPLE J'S LIKE A VERSION 7 Various A ABC/UMA 2783077
* 19 27 18 3 STRONGER Kelly Clarkson A RCA/SME 88697961802
20 21 14 1 HERE AND NOW Nickelback A RR/WAR RR77092
21 24 25 4 VOWS Kimbra A WAR 9362495478
22 23 29 2 MOONFIRE Boy & Bear A ISL/IUMA 2777355
23 28 22 8  +EdSheeran e WAR 5249864652
24 13 3 4 ADIFFERENT KIND OF TRUTH Van Halen INR/IUMA 2793527
25 26 26 3 NOTHING BUT THE BEAT David Guetta A VIR/EMI 6803262
26 25 16 15 AFOOT IN THE DOOR: THE BEST OF PINK FLOYD Pink Floyd e EMI 0289662
27 29 47 3 19Adele A XL/INE XLCD313
28 33 81 1 THE BODYGUARD Original Soundtrack A 5 ARI/SME 7822186992
29 18 2 18  SCARS & STORIES The Fray EPI/SME 88691924612
30 22 4 14 EMOTIONAL TRAFFIC Tim McGraw CURB/SME 88691945382
31 41 46 28  SCARY MONSTERS AND NICE SPRITES Skrillex @ NEON/WAR 7567882717
32 46 2 32  OUR VERSION OF EVENTS Emeli Sande VIR/EMI 6789682
33 34 17 1 CEREMONIALS Florence + The Machine A ISL/IUMA 2785013
34 36 3 34 THE ULTIMATE COLLECTION John Denver SME 88691944512
* 35 NEW 1 35  SWEET SOUR Band Of Skulls LIB/JUMA PIASL061CD
36 35 14 5  TALK THAT TALK Rihanna e DEF/UMA 2787840
37 15 3 15 KISSES ON THE BOTTOM Paul McCartney CONC/UMA 7233369
38 31 4 15  THE BIG RED John Williamson WAR 5310507502
39 32 2 32 STRAIGHT TO YOU - TRIPLE JS TRIBUTE TO NICK CAVE Various ABC/UMA 5337680
40 30 26 20 THE STORY OF MY LIFE - ULTIMATE COLLECTION Michael Crawford AMB/EMI FANFARE041
41 37 46 1 WASTING LIGHT Foo Fighters A 2 RCA/SME 88697872772
42 51 122 2 THE DARK SIDE OF THE MOON Pink Floyd A 14 EMI 0289552
43 40 11 2 REECE MASTIN Reece Mastin A 2 SME 88691916002
44 42 19 2 THE BEST OF COLD CHISEL - ALL FOR YOU Cold Chisel A WAR 5249889762
45 50 12 8  LIONESS: HIDDEN TREASURES Amy Winehouse ISL/UMA 2790333
46 52 40 1 BORN THIS WAY Lady Gaga A 2 INR/IUMA 2771838
47 48 27 2 WATCH THE THRONE Jay-Z & Kanye West @ DEF/UMA 2779149
48 60 130 3 BETWEEN TWO LUNGS Florence + The Machine A 2 ISL/IUMA 2711240
49 47 22 2 DUETS Il Tony Bennett A 2 COL/SME 88697967672
50 62 31 19 PINK FRIDAY Nicki Minaj @ UNI/UMA 2754184
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™w Tl HP  TITLE Artist Co. Cat. No.

51 45 4 19 BEYOND MAGNETIC EP Metallica MER/UMA 2792849
52 44 6 30  HERITAGE Celtic Thunder UCJIUMA 2760243
53 54 14 11 WICKED GAME Il Divo e SYCO/SME 88697964482
54 43 2 43 LIVE IN MIAMI Hillsong United HMA/SME HMACD255
55 49 5 3 RESOLUTION Lamb Of God RR/WAR RR76555
56 59 288 16  THE VERY BEST OF FLEETWOOD MAC Fleetwood Mac A 7 RHI/WAR 8122736352
57 57 38 2 THE WOMBATS PROUDLY PRESENT... THIS MODERN GLITCH The Wombats 14F/WAR 2564678466
* 58 79 27 2 BON IVER Bon Iver JGJ/INE JAG135CD
59 58 39 1 THE LIFE OF RILEY Drapht @ AYEM/SME AYEMS001
60 53 22 12 WELCOME REALITY Nero MER/UMA 2768195
61 55 25 5  WHITE HEAT: 30 HITS Icehouse DIVAIUMA DIVAU1015C
62 66 94 1 GREATEST HITS Foo Fighters A 2 RCA/SME 88697606282
63 69 19 12 TO THE HORSES Lanie Lane IVY/UMA VY121
64 65 65 1 THE WALL Pink Floyd A 11 EMI 0289442
65 63 35 2 4Beyonce A COL/SME 88697933582
66 56 14 21 NEVER TRUST A HAPPY SONG Grouplove ATL/WAR 7567882655
67 73 30 5  PLANET PIT Pitbull ® JISME 88697910542
68 61 16 5 EVANESCENCE Evanescence CAP/EMI 6788792
69 38 2 38  TENSION Die Antwoord COOP/UMA  VVR793076
70 64 68 1 BON JOVI GREATEST HITS Bon Jovi A 3 DEF/UMA 2752334
71 R/E 64 1 SPEAK NOW Taylor Swift A 2 BIG/UMA 2749395
72 78 51 4 WHO YOU ARE Jessie J A UNI/UMA 2765687
73 68 47 10  ROCKET MAN: THE DEFINITIVE HITS Elton John e UNI/UMA 5336831
74 72 16 1 SOMEONE TO WATCH OVER ME Susan Boyle A 2 SYCO/SME 88697962522
75 76 34 5  LOVESTRONG Christina Perri ® ATL/WAR 7567889945
76 82 4 36  THE LION'S ROAR First Aid Kit SAV/UMA WEBB320CD
77 92 22 9  FUTURE HISTORY Jason Derulo e WAR 9362495596
78 85 24 13 GET YOUR HEART ON! Simple Plan ATL/WAR 7567882665
79 74 23 5  OWN THE NIGHT Lady Antebellum o CAP/EMI 6807022
80 70 10 12 ACREATURE | DON'T KNOW Laura Marling VIR/EMI 0878982
81 88 23 2 PRISONER The Jezabels o IDP/MGM JEZ004
82 93 13 15  TAKE CARE Drake UNI/UMA 2783262
83 98 61 1 GREATEST HITS...SO FAR!! PInk A 5 LAF/SME 88697807262
84 R/E 63 1 HITS Jimmy Bames A 3 LIB/JUMA LMCD0157
85 75 16 9  THE TWILIGHT SAGA: BREAKING DAWN - PART 1 Soundtrack e ATL/WAR 7567882620
86 94 134 1 1 The Beatles A 10 CAP/EMI 0830702
87 R/E 14 12 THE LOST CHILDREN Disturbed RPS/WAR 9362495489
88 R/E 11 18  GLEE: THE MUSIC VOLUME 7 Glee Cast ® COL/SME 88697986072
89 RIE 8 23 LET'S GO David Campbell SME 88697987582
90 86 85 25 THE VERY BEST OF THE DOORS The Doors A RHI/WAR 8122799959
91 84 53 11 THE VERY VERY BEST OF CROWDED HOUSE Crowded House @ CAP/EMI 9174032
92 89 13 8  VELOCIRAPTOR! Kasabian SME 88697933502
93 RIE 15 24 BUSBY MAROU Busby Marou WAR STOMPERQ01
94 RIE 48 2 BURLESQUE Soundtrack SME 88697804572
95 71 3 37  HYPERPARADISE Hermitude ELEF/INE ACE069
96 96 2 96  ANY QUESTIONS FOR BEN? Soundtrack LIB/IUMA LMCD0164
97 RIE 13 2 LITTLE HELL City And Colour CTX/SHK CTX620CD
98 RE 127 4  BACKTO BLACK Amy Winehouse A 3 ISL/UMA 5304758
99 91 91 1 DOWN THE WAY Angus & Julia Stone A 3 CAP/EMI 6263842
100 80 3 71 BLUES FUNERAL Mark Lanegan Band 4AD/INE CAD3202CD
These were in the top 100 last week:
Lw Tl HP TITLE Artist Co. Cat. No.
67 1 67  DREAM OF YOU Sharon Corr RHI/WAR 2564678839
77 9 37 HURRY UP, WE'RE DREAMING M83 POD/INE PODCD0769
81 97 1 WHITNEY HOUSTON Whitney Houston A 4 ARI/SME ARCD8212
83 1 83  BE STRONG The 2 Bears LIB/JUMA LIB128CD
87 4 45  SOMETHING Chairlift COL/SME 88697630982
90 77 1 RECOLLECTION k.d. lang A NONE/WAR 7559797986
95 3 67  SBTRKT SBTRKT YT/INE YTCDO060
97 7 23 CHIPWRECKED Alvin And The Chipmunks ATL/WAR 7567882639
99 2 94  HOME Dierks Bentley CAP/EMI 0947142
100 30 53  THE CALLING Hilltop Hoods A GE/UMA GERO003

© 1990 - 2012 Australian Recording Industry Association Ltd.

Strictly no reproduction, communication or other exploitation of the ARIA Report or its contents without written approval by ARIA.
To request permission to reprint, publish or otherwise utilise the ARIA Report or any ARIA Chart(s), please contact ARIA on (02) 8569 1144



7

ADEJkE

ARIA Top 100 Physical Alboums — Week Commencing 27t February 2012
Co

#1 Physical Album this week

™w w Tl HP  TITLE Artist . Cat. No.
1 1 57 1 21 Adele XL/INE XLCD520
* 2 29 61 2 THE ULTIMATE COLLECTION Whitney Houston ARI/SME 88697463232
3 3 4 3 STORYTELLER - THE COMPLETE ANTHOLOGY: 1964-1990 Rod Stewart RHI/WAR 8122797449
4 2 3 1 BORN TO DIE Lana Del Rey INR/UMA 2787091
* 5 13 2 5  THE ESSENTIAL Whitney Houston ARI/SME 88697824462
6 8 71 3 DOO-WOPS & HOOLIGANS Bruno Mars ATL/WAR 7567891215
7 7 12 3 EL CAMINO The Black Keys NONE/WAR 7559796331
8 9 21 5 FALLING & FLYING 360 SMR/EMI SOLM8005
9 6 40 1 TORCHES Foster The People COL/SME 88697744572
10 4 3 2 OLD IDEAS Leonard Cohen COL/SME 88697986712
11 5 18 1 MYLO XYLOTO Coldplay CAP/EMI 0875532
12 15 13 4 UP ALL NIGHT One Direction SYCO/SME 88697843642
13 14 5 13 BANGARANG EP Skrillex NEON/WAR 75679963352
14 11 35 2 SORRY FOR PARTY ROCKING LMFAO INR/UMA 2774463
15 16 14 1 HERE AND NOW Nickelback RR/WAR RR77092
16 18 27 1 MAKING MIRRORS Gotye ELEV/UMA ELEVENCD101
17 10 3 3 ADIFFERENT KIND OF TRUTH Van Halen INR/UMA 2793527
18 19 16 12 AFOOT IN THE DOOR: THE BEST OF PINK FLOYD Pink Floyd EMI 0289662
19 20 25 5  VOWS Kimbra WAR 9362495478
* 2 RIE 32 8  THE GREATEST HITS Whitney Houston ARI/SME 74321757392
* 46 8 21 HITS Roxette EMI 6788372
22 25 3 22 THE ULTIMATE COLLECTION John Denver SME 88691944512
23 21 28 13 THE STORY OF MY LIFE - ULTIMATE COLLECTION Michael Crawford AMB/EMI FANFARE041
24 27 47 2 19 Adele XL/INE XLCD313
25 24 26 3 NOTHING BUT THE BEAT David Guetta VIR/EMI 6803262
26 22 4 6  THE BIG RED John Williamson WAR 5310507502
27 33 16 23 +Ed Sheeran WAR 5249864652
28 17 4 11 EMOTIONAL TRAFFIC Tim McGraw CURB/SME 88691945382
29 23 29 2 MOONFIRE Boy & Bear ISL/IUMA 2777355
30 12 3 12 KISSES ON THE BOTTOM Paul McCartney CONC/UMA 7233369
* 3 47 81 1 THE BODYGUARD Original Soundtrack ARI/SME 7822186992
32 31 14 7 TALK THAT TALK Rihanna DEF/UMA 2787840
33 26 2 26 STRAIGHT TO YOU - TRIPLE JS TRIBUTE TO NICK CAVE Various ABC/UMA 5337680
34 32 11 2 REECE MASTIN Reece Mastin SME 88691916002
35 34 17 1 CEREMONIALS Florence + The Machine ISL/IUMA 2785013
36 28 16 6  TRIPLE J'S LIKE A VERSION 7 Various ABC/UMA 2783077
37 37 46 1 WASTING LIGHT Foo Fighters RCA/SME 88697872772
38 35 18 3 STRONGER Kelly Clarkson RCA/SME 88697961802
39 42 12 9 LIONESS: HIDDEN TREASURES Amy Winehouse ISL/IUMA 2790333
40 39 22 2 DUETS Il Tony Bennett COL/SME 88697967672
* 41 NEW 1 41 SWEET SOUR Band Of Skulls LIB/JUMA PIASL061CD
42 43 294 16  THE VERY BEST OF FLEETWOOD MAC Fleetwood Mac RHI/WAR 8122736352
43 36 6 25  HERITAGE Celtic Thunder UCJIUMA 2760243
44 38 5 14 BEYOND MAGNETIC EP Metallica MER/UMA 2792849
45 41 19 2 THE BEST OF COLD CHISEL - ALL FOR YOU Cold Chisel WAR 5249889762
46 51 34 36  SCARY MONSTERS AND NICE SPRITES Skrillex NEON/WAR 7567882717
47 45 16 9  WICKED GAME Il Divo SYCO/SME 88697964482
48 30 2 30  SCARS & STORIES The Fray EPI/SME 88691924612
49 44 5 2 RESOLUTION Lamb Of God RR/WAR RR76555
50 57 30 21 PINK FRIDAY Nicki Minaj UNI/UMA 2754184
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51 61
52 62
53 40
54 55
55 50
56 60
57 64
58 53
59 63
60 49
* 61 RIE
62 79
63 88
64 52
65 59
66 56
67 69
68 54
69 77
70 80
71 71
72 70
73 83
74 72
75 74
76 95
77 73
78 68
79 84
80 76
81 R/E
82 RE
83 91
84 66
85 NEW
86 96
87 67
88 65
89 87
90 RE
91 75
92 86
93 89
94 RIE
9% RE
96 92
97 94
98 90
99 82
100 NEW
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TITLE Artist

BORN THIS WAY Lady Gaga

BETWEEN TWO LUNGS Florence + The Machine
LIVE IN MIAMI Hillsong United

PLANET PIT Pitbull

SOMEONE TO WATCH OVER ME Susan Boyle

THE WOMBATS PROUDLY PRESENT... THIS MODERN GLITCH The Wombats

THE WALL Pink Floyd

4 Beyonce

TO THE HORSES Lanie Lane

WHITE HEAT: 30 HITS Icehouse

BON IVER Bon Iver

LET'S GO David Campbell

OUR VERSION OF EVENTS Emeli Sande
NEVER TRUST A HAPPY SONG Grouplove
EVANESCENCE Evanescence

ROCKET MAN: THE DEFINITIVE HITS Elton John
LOVESTRONG Christina Perri

BON JOVI GREATEST HITS Bon Jovi

WHO YOU ARE Jessie J

GET YOUR HEART ON! Simple Plan

A CREATURE | DON'T KNOW Laura Marling

THE VERY BEST OF THE DOORS The Doors
THE LOST CHILDREN Disturbed

WATCH THE THRONE Jay-Z & Kanye West
GREATEST HITS Foo Fighters

HITS Jimmy Bamnes

VELOCIRAPTOR! Kasabian

OWN THE NIGHT Lady Antebellum

FUTURE HISTORY Jason Derulo

THE VERY VERY BEST OF CROWDED HOUSE Crowded House
IT'S ENTERTAINMENT! Celtic Thunder

SPEAK NOW Taylor Swift

GLEE: THE MUSIC VOLUME 7 Glee Cast

THE TWILIGHT SAGA: BREAKING DAWN - PART 1 Soundtrack
ACT TWO Celtic Thunder

GREATEST HITS...SO FAR!!! PInk
RECOLLECTION k.d. lang

BLUES FUNERAL Mark Lanegan Band

10 YEARS OF HITS Ronan Keating

TAKE CARE Drake

WELCOME REALITY Nero

HELL: THE SEQUEL Bad Meets Evil

ANNIE Australian Cast

TAKE ME HOME Celtic Thunder

THE VERY BEST OF SLIM DUSTY Slim Dusty
THE LIFE OF RILEY Drapht

THE LION'S ROAR First Aid Kit

ANDREW LLOYD WEBBER'S LOVE NEVER DIES Soundtrack
RED DOG: MUSIC FROM THE MOVIE Soundtrack
HOME Dierks Bentley

These were in the top 100 last week:

Lw

Tl

TITLE Artist

DREAM OF YOU Sharon Corr

TENSION Die Antwoord

CHIPWRECKED Alvin And The Chipmunks
THE DARK SIDE OF THE MOON Pink Floyd
BEYOND THE SUN Chris Isaak

ULTIMATE HITS Lee Kernaghan

HURRY UP, WE'RE DREAMING M83
SOMETHING Chairlift

CRYSTAL VISIONS... THE VERY BEST OF STEVIE NICKS Stevie Nicks
HYPERPARADISE Hermitude
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Co.
INR/UMA
ISL/UMA
HMA/SME
JISME
SYCO/SME
14F/WAR
EMI
COL/SME
IVY/UMA
DIVA/UMA
JGJ/INE
SME
VIR/EMI
ATL/WAR
CAP/EMI
UNI/UMA
ATL/WAR
DEF/UMA
UNI/UMA
ATL/WAR
VIR/EMI
RHI/WAR
RPS/WAR
DEF/UMA
RCA/SME
LIB/UMA
SME
CAP/EMI
WAR
CAP/EMI
UNI/UMA
BIG/UMA
COL/SME
ATL/WAR
UCJIUMA
LAF/SME
NONE/WAR
4AD/INE
INI/UMA
UNI/UMA
MER/UMA
INR/UMA
SME
UCJIUMA
CAP/EMI
AYEM/SME
SAV/UMA
PDR/UMA
ROA
CAP/EMI

Co.
RHI/WAR
COOP/UMA
ATL/WAR
EMI
UTV/IUMA
ABC/UMA
POD/INE
COL/SME
RPS/WAR
ELEF/INE

Cat. No.
2771838
2711240
HMACD255
88697910542
88697962522
2564678466
0289442
88697933582
VY121
DIVAU1015C
JAG135CD
88697987582
6789682
7567882655
6788792
5336831
7567889945
2752334
2765687
7567882665
0878982
8122799959
9362495489
2779149
88697606282
LMCDO0157
88697933502
6807022
9362495596
9174032
2730907
2749395
88697986072
7567882620
1778190
88697807262
7559797986
CAD3202CD
9830875
2783262
2768195
2773587
88691945392
2709448
5842352
AYEMS001
WEBB320CD
2724801
R-301678-2
0947142

Cat. No.
2564678839
VVR793076
7567882639
0289552
2784692
8800919
PODCD0769
88697630982
9362499981
ACE069
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#1 Digital Track this week K=
ARIA Digital Tracks — Week Commencing 27t February 2012

™w LW Tl HP  TITLE Artist Co. ISRC
1 1 9 1 WILD ONES Flo Rida Feat. Sia WAR  US-AT2-11-04103
2 2 3 2 ASS BACK HOME Gym Class Heroes Feat. Neon Hitch WAR  US-AT2-11-02797
3 9 6 3 THROW YOUR HANDS UP (DANCAR KUDURO) [RADIO EDIT] Qwote Feat. Pitoull UMA  US-US1-11-00331
4 3 8 2 BOYS LIKE YOU 360 Feat. Gossling EMI AU-SR2-11-00080
5 18 2 5 PART OF ME Katy Perry EMI US-CA2-11-02809
6 13 2 6 TURN UP THE MUSIC Chris Brown SME US-RC1-12-00099
7 25 2 7 FIGHT FOR YOU Jason Derulo WAR  US-WB1-11-02512
8 6 14 2 TURN ME ON David Guetta Feat. Nicki Minaj EMI GB-28K-11-00029
9 5 9 2 HEY, HEY, HEY (POP ANOTHER BOTTLE) Laurent Wery Feat. SwiftKid WAR  BE-Z94-11-02396
10 4 22 3 PARADISE Coldplay EMI GB-AYE-11-01143
11 7 10 2 LONELY BOY The Black Keys WAR  US-NO1-11-00273
12 8 13 6 | LOVE IT Hilltop Hoods Feat. Sia UMA  AU-HT0-11-02001
13 15 10 13 INTERNATIONAL LOVE Pitbull Feat. Chris Brown SME US-JAY-11-00015
14 NEW 1 14 STARSHIPS Nicki Minaj UMA  US-CM5-12-00060
15 12 12 8 TAKE CARE Drake Feat. Rihanna UMA  US-CM5-11-00547
16 16 17 7 WHAT MAKES YOU BEAUTIFUL One Direction SME GB-HMU-11-00018
17 14 12 3 SET IT OFF Timomatic SME AU-BM0-11-00618
18 17 13 17 COUNT ON ME Bruno Mars WAR  US-EE1-10-00168
19 1 9 4 SUMMER PARADISE Simple Plan WAR  US-AT2-11-04104
20 21 7 20  BANGARANG Skrillex WAR  US-AT2-11-04243
21 39 2 21 WE ARE YOUNG fun. Feat. Janelle Monae WAR  US-AT2-11-01399
22 24 3 22 ONE THING One Direction SME GB-HMU-11-00171
23 20 8 5 BROTHER Matt Corby UMA  AU-UM7-11-01248
24 19 27 1 PUMPED UP KICKS Foster The People SME US-SM1-10-02931
25 10 2 10 I WILL ALWAYS LOVE YOU Whitney Houston SME US-AR1-92-00110
26 22 28 1 SEXY AND | KNOW IT LMFAO UMA  US-UM7-11-08090
27 33 3 27  DRIVE BY Train SME US-SM1-11-06876
28 23 16 5  YOUNG, WILD & FREE Snoop Dogg & Wiz Khalifa Feat. Bruno Mars WAR  US-AT2-11-02232
29 3 16 13 ATHOUSAND YEARS Christina Perri WAR  US-AT2-11-02141
30 30 14 4 DON'T WORRY BE HAPPY Guy Sebastian SME AU-BMO0-11-00622
3 29 47 3 ROLLING IN THE DEEP Adele INE GB-BKS-10-00335
32 35 22 2 WE FOUND LOVE Rihanna Feat. Calvin Harris UMA  US-UM7-11-15507
33 27 23 4 GOOD FEELING Flo Rida WAR  US-AT2-11-01961
34 26 33 1 SOMEBODY THAT | USED TO KNOW Gotye Feat. Kimbra UMA  AU-ZS2-11-00040
35 36 13 32 LEVELS Avicii UMA  SE-UM7-11-00962
36 28 4 26 TALK THAT TALK Rihanna Feat. Jay-Z UMA  US-UM7-11-18086
37 40 6 37  READ ALL ABOUT IT Professor Green Feat. Emeli Sande EMI GB-AAA-11-00291
38 RIE 2 38  EARTHQUAKE Labrinth Feat. Tinie Tempah SME GB-HMU-11-00027
39 34 15 16 | LIKE IT LIKE THAT Hot Chelle Rae SME US-RC1-11-00786
40 37 13 17 WHAT DOESN'T KILL YOU (STRONGER) Kelly Clarkson SME GB-CTA-11-00364
41 43 34 1 MOVES LIKE JAGGER Maroon 5 Feat. Christina Aguilera UMA  US-UM7-11-09132
42 42 45 1 SOMEONE LIKE YOU Adele INE GB-BKS-10-00351
43 48 3 38 CALL IT WHAT YOU WANT Foster The People SME US-SM1-11-01700
44 41 20 1 THE A TEAM Ed Sheeran WAR  GB-AHS-11-00095
45 32 2 32 | WANNA DANCE WITH SOMEBODY (WHO LOVES ME) Whitney Houston SME US-AR1-00-00249
46 38 19 3 HANGOVER Taio Cruz Feat. Flo Rida UMA  GB-UM7-11-08687
47 45 5 37  INTERNET FRIENDS Khnife Party IND GB-2LD-09-00918
48  NEW 1 48  TROUBLEMAKER Taio Cruz UMA  GB-UM7-11-05030
49 50 52 1 PARTY ROCK ANTHEM LMFAO Feat. Lauren Bennet & GoonRock UMA US-UM7-11-00061
50 44 14 1 GOOD NIGHT Reece Mastin SME AU-BMO0-11-00645
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/
#1 Digital Album this week '

ARIA Digital Albums — Week Commencing 27th February 2012

™w w Tl HP  TITLE Artist Co. Cat. No.
* 1 3 57 1 21 Adele XL/INE XLCD520
2 2 3 1 BORN TO DIE Lana Del Rey INR/UMA 2787091
3 1 2 1 THE GREATEST HITS Whitney Houston ARI/SME 74321757392
4 5 8 1 BANGARANG EP Skrillex NEON/WAR 75679963352
5 8 21 2 FALLING & FLYING 360 SMR/EMI SOLM8005
6 6 12 2 EL CAMINO The Black Keys NONE/WAR 7559796331
7 4 6 4 THE ULTIMATE COLLECTION Whitney Houston ARI/SME 88697463232
* 8 14 18 2 STRONGER Kelly Clarkson RCA/SME 88697961802
9 7 16 2 TRIPLE J'S LIKE A VERSION 7 Various ABC/UMA 2783077
10 12 71 3 DOO-WOPS & HOOLIGANS Bruno Mars ATL/WAR 7567891215
* 1 17 2 11 OUR VERSION OF EVENTS Emeli Sande VIR/IEMI 6789682
* 12 27 2 12 HITS Roxette EMI 6788372
13 9 2 9 SCARS & STORIES The Fray EPI/SME 88691924612
14 10 18 1 MYLO XYLOTO Coldplay CAP/EMI 0875532
* 15 28 4 15  THE DARK SIDE OF THE MOON Pink Floyd EMI 0289552
16 19 29 1 MOONFIRE Boy & Bear ISL/UMA 2777355
17 22 13 2 UP ALL NIGHT One Direction SYCO/SME 88697843642
* 18 24 54 9 SCARY MONSTERS AND NICE SPRITES Skrillex NEON/WAR 7567882717
19 16 22 1 + Ed Sheeran WAR 5249864652
20 18 40 3 TORCHES Foster The People COL/SME 88697744572
21 23 27 1 MAKING MIRRORS Gotye ELEV/UMA ELEVENCD101
* 22 NEW 1 22 SWEET SOUR Band Of Skulls LIB/JUMA PIASL061CD
23 20 35 1 SORRY FOR PARTY ROCKING LMFAO INR/UMA 2774463
24 26 26 3 NOTHING BUT THE BEAT David Guetta VIR/EMI 6803262
25 11 2 11 THE BODYGUARD Original Soundtrack ARI/SME 7822186992
26 25 27 1 WATCH THE THRONE Jay-Z & Kanye West DEF/UMA 2779149
27 31 25 3 VOWS Kimbra WAR 9362495478
28 29 17 1 CEREMONIALS Florence + The Machine ISL/UMA 2785013
29 30 30 1 THE LIFE OF RILEY Drapht AYEM/SME AYEMS001
30 36 49 4 19 Adele XL/INE XLCD313
31 33 23 5 WELCOME REALITY Nero MER/UMA 2768195
32 35 14 1 HERE AND NOW Nickelback RR/WAR RR77092
* 33 44 12 4 1 The Beatles CAP/EMI 0830702
34 13 2 13 TENSION Die Antwoord COOP/UMA  VVRT93076
35 40 40 1 WASTING LIGHT Foo Fighters RCA/SME 88697872772
36 39 25 1 BORN THIS WAY Lady Gaga INR/UMA 2771838
* 37 R/E 63 4 GREATEST HITS Foo Fighters RCA/SME 88697606282
* 38 R/E 32 1 BURLESQUE Soundtrack SME 88697804572
39 48 19 1 THE BEST OF COLD CHISEL - ALL FOR YOU Cold Chisel WAR 5249889762
40 37 4 16 EMOTIONAL TRAFFIC Tim McGraw CURB/SME 88691945382
41 RIE 9 2 LITTLE HELL City And Colour CTX/SHK CTX620CD
42 R/E 13 2 TALK THAT TALK Rihanna DEF/UMA 2787840
43 15 3 3 OLD IDEAS Leonard Cohen COL/SME 88697986712
44 RE 121 1 BETWEEN TWO LUNGS Florence + The Machine ISLIUMA 2711240
45 49 19 2 BON IVER Bon Iver JGJ/INE JAG135CD
* 46 R/E 19 1 PRISONER The Jezabels IDP/MGM JEZ004
47 41 5 41 THE CALLING Hilltop Hoods GE/UMA GERO003
48 R/E 3 23 THELION'S ROAR First Aid Kit SAV/UMA WEBB320CD
49 32 2 32 WHITNEY HOUSTON Whitney Houston ARI/SME ARCD8212
* 50 RIE 22 1 SPEAK NOW Taylor Swift BIG/UMA 2749395

© 1990 - 2012 Australian Recording Industry Association Ltd.

Strictly no reproduction, communication or other exploitation of the ARIA Report or its contents without written approval by ARIA.
To request permission to reprint, publish or otherwise utilise the ARIA Report or any ARIA Chart(s), please contact ARIA on (02) 8569 1144



ol
b | f/‘ \ \.
#1 Catalogue Album this week (- ‘
ARIA Catalogue Albums — Week Commencmg 27t February 2012

™w W Tl HP  TITLE Artist Co. Cat. No.
1 3 52 1 THE ULTIMATE COLLECTION Whitney Houston A ARI/SME 88697463232
2 2 4 1 STORYTELLER - THE COMPLETE ANTHOLOGY: 1964-1990 Rod Stewart RHI/WAR 8122797449
3 1 2 1 THE GREATEST HITS Whitney Houston A 2 ARI/SME 74321757392
4 5 11 4 HITS Roxette EMI 6788372
5 4 49 1 19 Adele A XL/INE XLCD313
6 6 39 1 THE DARK SIDE OF THE MOON Pink Floyd A 14 EMI 0289552
7 9 31 2 BETWEEN TWO LUNGS Florence + The Machine A 2 ISL/UMA 2711240
8 7 117 1 GREATEST HITS Guns N' Roses A 4 GEF/UMA 9862116
9 8 99 1 THE VERY BEST OF FLEETWOOD MAC Fleetwood Mac A 7 RHI/WAR 8122736352
10 1 16 1 GREATEST HITS Foo Fighters A 2 RCA/SME 88697606282
11 10 8 10 THE WALL Pink Floyd A 11 EMI 0289442
12 13 120 1 ESSENTIAL MICHAEL JACKSON Michael Jackson A 6 EPI/SME 5204222000
13 12 32 1 ROCKET MAN: THE DEFINITIVE HITS Elton John e UNI/UMA 5336831
14 15 76 3 HITS Phil Collins A 4 WAR 3984237952
15 18 79 2 GREATEST HITS Red Hot Chili Peppers A 6 WAR 9362485452
16 26 22 8 HITS Jimmy Barmes A 3 LIB/JUMA LMCD0157
17 19 17 2 1 The Beatles A 10 CAP/EMI 0830702
18 16 90 1 THE VERY BEST OF THE DOORS The Doors A RHI/WAR 8122799959
19 20 53 6 FALLEN Evanescence A 6 WIND/EMI 6870432
20 27 102 1 CHRONICLE: THE 20 GREATEST HITS Creedence Clearwater Revival A CONC/UMA 1800022
21 24 66 2 BACK TO BLACK Amy Winehouse A 3 ISL/IUMA 5304758
22 25 16 15 HOT POTATOES! THE BEST OF THE WIGGLES The Wiggles o ABC/ROA R-301530-2
23 34 94 3 THE ESSENTIAL BOB DYLAN Bob Dylan A 2 COL/SME 5031332000
24 31 28 12 GREATEST HITS Queen A 14 UNI/UMA 2758364
25 38 76 5 18 HITS Abba A UNI/UMA 9831452
26 NEW 1 26 ..ISH1927 A 5 ALB/SME 88697586252
27 23 69 3 CURTAIN CALL: THE HITS Eminem A 3 INR/UMA 9889084
28 22 110 3 10 YEARS OF HITS Ronan Keating A 2 IN/UMA 9830875
29 R/E 2 29  GREATEST HITZ Limp Bizkit GEF/UMA 9886770
30 32 29 3 THE VERY BEST OF DOLLY PARTON Dolly Parton RCA/SME 88697060742
31 17 2 17 RECOLLECTION k.d. lang A NONE/WAR 7559797986
32 29 63 6 THE ESSENTIAL JOHNNY CASH Johnny Cash A 3 COL/SME C2K86290
33 28 9 26 STATE OF THE ART Hilltop Hoods A 2 GE/UMA GER001
34 40 44 9 THE ESSENTIAL LEONARD COHEN Leonard Cohen A SME 497995.2
35 RIE 15 10  FOR EMMA, FOREVER AGO Bon Iver @ INE JAG115LP
36 RE 108 1 REMEMBER CAT STEVENS Cat Stevens A 5 ISL/IUMA 5246082
37 37 61 3 FEARLESS Taylor Swift A 5 BIG/UMA 1799119
38 30 60 1 NEVERMIND Nirvana A 5 UNI/UMA 2777908
39 43 4 38  NEED YOU NOW Lady Antebellum A CAP/EMI 6336412
40 21 6 19 THE CALLING Hilltop Hoods A GE/UMA GER003
41 14 2 14 WHITNEY HOUSTON Whitney Houston A 4 ARI/SME ARCD8212
42 35 59 14 30#1 HITS Elvis Presley A 4 SME 88697046502
43 RIE 15 21 LONG ROAD HOME: THE ULTIMATE JOHN FOGERTY CREEDENCE COLLECTION John Fogerty UNI/UMA 1896892
44 44 23 24 LEGEND: THE BEST OF BOB MARLEY AND THE WAILERS Bob Marley And The Wailers A 4 ISL/UMA 8462102
45 33 8 26 SIGH NO MORE Mumford & Sons A 3 DEW/UMA DEW9000216
46 46 6 36  WHAT YOU SEE IS WHAT YOU GET 360 INE SOLM8002
47  NEW 1 47 |1 LOOK TO YOU Whitney Houston ARI/SME 88697100332
48 36 83 10  GREATEST HITS Neil Young A RPS/WAR 9362489352
49 RIE 66 10  GREATEST HITS The Police @ A&M/UMA 5400302
50 45 90 3 BEST OF BOWIE David Bowie A 2 CAP/EMI 5420752

© 1990 - 2012 Australian Recording Industry Association Ltd.

Strictly no reproduction, communication or other exploitation of the ARIA Report or its contents without written approval by ARIA.
To request permission to reprint, publish or otherwise utilise the ARIA Report or any ARIA Chart(s), please contact ARIA on (02) 8569 1144



ARIA Albums Summary - Week Commencing 27t February 2012

National NSW Vic/Tas Qld S.A W.A.
Artist Title Distf TW| LW| HP| TI| TW LW| TW| LW| TW| LW| TW| LW| TW| LW
360 Falling & Flying EMI| 9| 8| 4| 21| 13| 14| 5| 3| 11| 13| 9| 14| 6| 6
Adele 19 INE| 27| 29| 3| 47| 30| 32| 24| 31| 27| 25| 28| 28| 28| 36
Adele 21 INE| 1 1 11 57 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
Amy Winehouse Back To Black UMA| 98 41127
Amy Winehouse Lioness: Hidden Treasures UMA| 45| 50| 8 | 12| 45| 48| 49 48 | 48| 40| 43
Angus & Julia Stone Down The Way EMI| 99| 91 1| 91
Band Of Skulls Sweet Sour UMA| 35 3B 1| #H 28 38 38 30
Beyonce 4 SME| 65| 63| 2| 35
Bon Iver Bon Iver INE| 58| 79| 2| 27 45
Bon Jovi Bon Jovi Greatest Hits UMA| 70| 64| 1| 68
Boy & Bear Moonfire UMA| 22| 23| 2| 29| 27| 29| 18| 17| 25| 30| 27| 29| 23| 21
Bruno Mars Doo-Wops & Hooligans WAR| 4| 11| 2| ™1, 6|10 7| 9| &| 3| 3| 7| 7| N
Busby Marou Busby Marou WAR| 93 24| 15 44
Celtic Thunder Heritage UMA| 52| 44| 30| 6 41| 47| 46 36| 43| 39
Christina Perri Lovestrong WAR| 75| 76| 5| 34
City And Colour Little Hell SHK| 97 2| 13
Cold Chisel The Best of Cold Chisel - All For You WAR| 44| 42| 2| 19| 46| 47 47| 35| 39| 46| 41| 49| 39
Coldplay Mylo Xyloto EMI| 12| 6| 1| 18| 11| 7| 14| 10| 8| 4| 8| 6| 13| 8
Crowded House The Very Very Best Of Crowded House EMI| 91| 84| 11| 53
David Campbell Let's Go SME| 89 23| 8| 36| 46
David Guetta Nothing But The Beat EMI| 25| 26| 3| 26| 28| 34| 31| 28| 18| 20| 21| 22| 26| 31
Die Antwoord Ten$ion UMA| 69| 38| 38| 2 50 46
Disturbed The Lost Children WAR| 87 12| 14
Drake Take Care UMA| 82| 93| 15| 13
Drapht The Life Of Riley SME| 59| 58| 1| 39 43| 44
Ed Sheeran + WAR| 23| 28| 8 | 22| 22| 35| 23| 30| 24| 29| 31| 42| 25| 34
Elton John Rocket Man: The Definitive Hits UMA| 73| 68| 10| 47
Emeli Sande Our Version of Events EMI| 32| 46| 32| 2| 32 25| 39| 43 44 35
Evanescence Evanescence EMI| 68| 61| 5| 16
First Aid Kit The Lion's Roar UMA| 76| 82| 36| 4
Fleetwood Mac The Very Best Of Fleetwood Mac WAR| 56| 59| 16| 288 48 | 47| 49 47
Florence + The Machine Ceremonials UMA| 33| 34| 1| 17| 38| 38| 38| 32| 36| 35| 29| 43| 24| 24
Florence + The Machine Between Two Lungs UMA| 48| 60| 3 | 130 40 45
Foo Fighters Greatest Hits SME| 62| 66| 1| 9
Foo Fighters Wasting Light SME| 41| 37| 1| 46| 42| 37| 37| 38| 37| 40| 37| 34| 42| 29
Foster The People Torches SME| 11| 10| 1| 40| 9| 8| 12| 7| 10| 9| 13| 9| 8| 10
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ARIA Albums Summary - Week Commencing 27t February 2012

National NSW Vic/Tas Qld S.A W.A.
Artist Title Distf TW| LW| HP| TI| TW LW| TW| LW| TW| LW| TW| LW| TW| LW
Glee Cast Glee: The Music Volume 7 SME| 88| - | 18| 11
Gotye Making Mirrors UMA| 16| 19| 1| 27| 19| 22| 17| 18| 17| 15| 20| 26| 22| 17
Grouplove Never Trust A Happy Song WAR| 66| 56| 21| 14 48
Hermitude Hyperparadise INE| 95| 71| 37| 3
Hillsong United Live In Miami SME| 54| 43| 43| 2| 33| 16 45
Icehouse White Heat: 30 Hits UMA| 61| 55| 5| 25| - - - H 20| 18
Il Divo Wicked Game SME| 53| 54| 11| 14| - - | 50 48 41
Jason Derulo Future History WAR| 77| 92| 9| 22
Jay-Z & Kanye West Watch The Throne UMA| 47| 48| 2| 27| 48| - | 44| 48 47
Jessie J Who You Are UMA| 72| 78| 4| 51
Jimmy Barnes Hits UMA| 84| - 11 63
John Denver The Ultimate Collection SME| 34| 36| 34| 3| 29| 27| 43| 44| 26| 23| 19| 23
John Williamson The Big Red WAR| 38| 31| 15| 4| 43| 33| 39| 35| 29| 26| 34| 25| 29| 18
Kasabian Velociraptor! SME| 92| 89| 8| 13
Kelly Clarkson Stronger SME| 19| 27| 3| 18| 15| 26| 22| 27| 20| 24| 22| 33| 27| 33
Kimbra Vows WAR| 21| 24| 4| 25| 18| 20| 19| 19| 28| 31| 25| 19| 19| 23
Lady Antebellum Own The Night EMI| 79| 74| 5| 23
Lady Gaga Born This Way UMA| 46| 52| 1| 40| 49| - | 41 45| 49
Lamb Of God Resolution WAR| 55| 49| 3| 5 50 45 38
Lana Del Rey Born To Die UMA| 2| 2 1 31 3 2 2 2| 2| 2| 2| 2| 2| 2
Lanie Lane To The Horses UMA| 63| 69| 12| 19 38| 41
Laura Marling A Creature | Don't Know EMI| 80| 70| 12| 10
Leonard Cohen Old Ideas SME| 14| 5| 2| 3| 14| 5| 11| 5| 23] 11| 10| 3| 21| 5
LMFAO Sorry For Party Rocking UMA| 15| 14| 2| 35| 17| 18| 20| 20| 15| 10| 16| 11| 11| 12
Mark Lanegan Band Blues Funeral INE| 100| 80| 71| 3 - - - 49
Metallica Beyond Magnetic EP UMA| 51| 45| 19| 4| - | 44| - | 40 44| 45| 44 35
Michael Crawford The Story of My Life - Ultimate Collection EMI| 40| 30| 20| 26| 34| 21| 30| 25| 40 33 26
Nero Welcome Reality UMA| 60| 53| 12| 22 47| 37| 40
Nickelback Here And Now WAR| 20| 21| 1| 14| 23| 31| 26| 22| 14| 14| 15| 16| 20| 16
Nicki Minaj Pink Friday UMA| 50| 62| 19| 31 49
One Direction Up All Night SME| 13| 16| 4| 13| 12| 19| 13| 16| 12| 16| 6 | 13| 16| 19
Original Soundtrack The Bodyguard SME| 28| 33| 1| 81| 21| 24| 27| 29| 32| 32| 36| 40| 44| 37
Plnk Greatest Hits...So Farl!! SME| 83| 98| 1| 61
Paul McCartney Kisses On The Bottom UMA| 37| 15| 15| 3| 37| 13| 35| 12| 41| 21| 23| 8 | 38| 22
Pink Floyd A Foot in the Door: The Best Of Pink Floyd EMI| 26| 25| 15| 16| 31| 28| 29| 23| 19| 27| 35| 24| 15| 14
Pink Floyd The Dark Side Of The Moon EMI| 42| 51| 2| 122| 40| - | 42| 43| 46 41 46| 49
Pink Floyd The Wall EMI| 64| 65| 1| 65| - - - | 42
Pitbull Planet Pit SME| 67| 73| 5| 30
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ARIA Albums Summary — Week Commencing 27t February 2012

National NSW Vic/Tas Qld S.A WA.
Artist Title Distf TW| LW| HP| TI| TW LW| TW| LW| TW| LW| TW| LW| TW| LW
Reece Mastin Reece Mastin SME| 43| 40| 2| N 43| 40| 34| 42| 38| 26| 30| 48| 45
Rihanna Talk That Talk UMA| 36| 35| 5| 14| 39| 40| 33| 33| 34| 37| 42| 32| 31| 30
Rod Stewart Storyteller - The Complete Anthology: 1964-1990 WAR 5| 7| 5| 4| 10| 3| 4| 14| 4| 18| 17| 5| 12| 9
Roxette Hits EMI| 17| 39| 17| 7| 20| 45| 15| 37| 21| 28| 14| 50| 34
Simple Plan Get Your Heart On! WAR| 78| 85| 13| 24
Skrillex Bangarang EP WARl 6| 9| 6| 8| 8| 12| 10| 15| 6| 8| 5| 4| 3| 3
Skrillex Scary Monsters And Nice Sprites WAR| 31| 41| 28| 46| 44 36| 50| 30, 42| 32| 37| 17| 28
Soundtrack Any Questions For Ben? UMA| 96| 96| 96| 2
Soundtrack Burlesque SME| 94 2| 48
Soundtrack The Twilight Saga: Breaking Dawn - Part 1 WAR| 85| 75| 9| 16
Susan Boyle Someone To Watch Over Me SME| 74| 72| 1| 16 42
Taylor Swift Speak Now UMA| 71 1| 64 50
The Beatles 1 EMI| 86| 94| 1| 134
The Black Keys El Camino WAR| 8| 4| 3| 12| 7| 9| 8| 6| 7| 5| 7| 12| 4| 4
The Doors The Very Best Of The Doors WAR| 90| 86| 25| 85 49
The Fray Scars & Stories SME| 29| 18| 18| 2| 26| 23| 32| 24| 31| 34| 33| 36| 32| 27
The Jezabels Prisoner MGM 81| 88| 2| 23
The Wombats The Wombats Proudly Present... This Modem Glitch | WAR| 57 | 57| 2 | 38 47
Tim McGraw Emotional Traffic SME| 30| 22| 14| 4| 24| 17| 48| 36| 16| 7 | 30| 35
Tony Bennett Duets Il SME| 49| 47| 2| 22 39| 46| 45| 50| 46| 50| 46 50
Van Halen A Different Kind Of Truth UMA| 24| 13| 4| 3| 25| 11| 16| 8 | 39| 22| 18| 18| 33| 20
Various Triple J's Like A Version 7 UMA| 18| 17| 5| 16| 16| 25| 21| 21| 22| 19| 24| 21| 10| 13
Various Straight To You - Triple Js Tribute To Nick Cave UMA| 39| 32| 32| 2| 35| 30| 34| 26| 47| 43| 39| 31| 36| 32
Whitney Houston The Ultimate Collection SME| 3| 12| 3| 60| 2| 6| 3| 11| 3| 12| 4| 10| 5| 15
Whitney Houston The Essential SME| 7| 20| 7| 2| 4| 15| 6| 13| 13| 17| 11| 27| 14| 25
Whitney Houston The Greatest Hits SME| 10| 3| 3| 33| 5| 4| 9| 4| 9| 6| 12| 15| 9| 7
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ARIA Compilations Summary — Week Commencing 27th February 2012

National NSW ViciTas | QId S.A. W.A.
Title Artist Distf TW| LW| HP| TI| TW| LW| TW| LW| TW| LW| TW| LW| TW
Triple J Hottest 100 Volume 19 Various UMA 1 - 1 1 1 - 3 - 2 - 3 - 2
Pumped Up Hits - Summer Mix Tape 2012 Various SME| 2 2 2 5 2 2 1 2 3 2 2 2 3
So Fresh: The Hits Of Summer 2012 + The Best Of 2011 | Various SME| 3| 1 11 14 3| 1 211 1 1 1 1 1
The Annual 2012 Various UMAl 4| 4| 1| 17| 5| -| 4| 4| 5| 5| 4] 3| 4
Wild Energy 2012 Various UMA| 5| 5| 1 5| 4| 3 - 5/ 4| 3, 5] 5| -
Ministry Of Sound: Clubbers Guide To 2012 Various UMAl 6| 3| 2| 5 -| 4 5] 3 -| 4] -| 4] 5
Blazin' 2012 Various - MixedByDJ| UMA| 7| 6| 6| 4| -| 5| - - - - - - -

Nino Brown

Ministry Of Sound: Running Trax 2012 Various UMA| 8| 7| 3| 11| - - - - - - - - -
NOW: The Hits Of Summer 2012 Various EMI| 9| 9| 3| 15| - - - - - - - - -
Summer Festival Anthems 2012 Various SME| 10| - | 10| 1 - - - - - - - - -
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ARIA Australian Artists - Week Commencing 27t February 2012

™w LW Tl HP  TITLE Artist Co. Cat. No.
1 1 20 1 BOYS LIKE YOU 360 Feat. Gossling A SMR/EMI AU-SR2-11-00080
2 2 13 2 | LOVE IT Hilltop Hoods Feat. Sia A 2 GE/UMA 2791440
3 4 15 1 INTO THE FLAME EP Matt Corby A MER/UMA 2787028
4 3 12 1 SET IT OFF Timomatic A 2 SME 88691915292
5 6 14 2 DON'T WORRY BE HAPPY Guy Sebastian A 3 SME (0100027394272
6 5 33 1 SOMEBODY THAT | USED TO KNOW Gotye Feat. Kimbra A 8 ELE/UMA 2775750
7 7 5 7 100% NO MODERN TALKING EP Knife Party ERS/IND EARSTORMO001
8 9 14 1 GOOD NIGHT Reece Mastin A 4 SME 88691948042
9 8 17 8  AWKWARD San Cisco ® ICRIMGM AU-U22-11-00001
10 10 3 10 CAN'T GET BETTER THAN THIS Parachute Youth SIO/XEL SWEATDS041
11 1 4 11 SING IT (THE LIFE OF RILEY) Drapht ® SME (G010002655483D
12 12 17 2 GALAXY Jessica Mauboy Feat. Stan Walker A SME G010002735451T
13 14 14 5 ENDLESS SUMMER The Jezabels IDP/MGM AU-JE3-11-00002
14 13 19 4 SUPER SOAKER Bombs Away e CSR/UMA 2785991
15 15 19 2 RAINING DIAMONDS Ricki-Lee A VIR/EMI 7307425
16 16 29 5 FEEDING LINE Boy & Bear ® ISL/UMA 2773483
17 19 4 16 THE NOSEBLEED SECTION Hilltop Hoods e GE/UMA AU-HT0-03-00069
18 17 16 12 KILLER 360 SMR/EMI 6793765
19 20 12 7 JUST GOT STARTED 360 Feat. Pez SMR/EMI 0710535
20 NEW 1 20  WILD LOVE Gossling MGM AU-H51-10-00012
™w LW Tl HP  TITLE Artist Co. Cat. No.
1 1 21 1 FALLING & FLYING 360 o SMR/EMI SOLM8005
2 2 27 1 MAKING MIRRORS Gotye A 3 ELEV/UMA ELEVENCD101
3 3 29 1 MOONFIRE Boy & Bear A ISL/UMA 2777355
4 4 4 4 THE BIG RED John Williamson WAR 5310507502
5 5 2 5  STRAIGHT TO YOU - TRIPLE JS TRIBUTE TO NICK CAVE Various ABC/UMA 5337680
6 6 11 1 REECE MASTIN Reece Mastin A 2 SME 88691916002
7 7 19 1 THE BEST OF COLD CHISEL - ALL FOR YOU Cold Chisel A WAR 5249889762
8 8 2 8 LIVE IN MIAMI Hillsong United HMA/SME HMACD255
9 10 34 1 THE LIFE OF RILEY Drapht @ AYEM/SME AYEMS001
10 9 18 2 WHITE HEAT: 30 HITS Icehouse DIVA/UMA DIVAU1015C
11 11 18 4 TO THE HORSES Lanie Lane IVY/UMA VY121
12 14 20 1 PRISONER The Jezabels o IDP/MGM JEZ004
13 19 37 7 HITS Jimmy Bames A 3 LIB/JUMA LMCD0157
14 RIE 8 4 LET'S GO David Campbell SME 88697987582
15 13 47 3 THE VERY VERY BEST OF CROWDED HOUSE Crowded House @ CAP/EMI 9174032
16 18 13 5 BUSBY MAROU Busby Marou WAR STOMPERQ01
17 12 3 7 HYPERPARADISE Hermitude ELEF/INE ACE069
18 15 84 1 DOWN THE WAY Angus & Julia Stone A 3 CAP/EMI 6263842
19 20 41 1 STATE OF THE ART Hilltop Hoods A 2 GE/UMA GER001
20 17 20 6 RED DOG: MUSIC FROM THE MOVIE Soundtrack ROA R-301678-2
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ARIA Dance - Week Commencing 27th February 2012

2
DAVI&G\!EITA

i NiICK{ MiNAJ

TURN ME ON

NN
Singles
™ W T HP  TITLE Artist Co. Cat. No.
1 2 16 1 TURN ME ON David Guetta Feat. Nicki Minaj A 2 VIR/EMI GB-28K-11-00029
2 1 11 1 HEY HEY HEY Laurent Wery Feat. SwiftKid A NEON/WAR BE-Z94-10-02081
3 4 7 3 BANGARANG Skrillex ATL/WAR US-AT2-11-04243
4 3 34 1 SEXY AND | KNOW IT LMFAO A 8 INRIUMA US-UM7-11-08090
5 5 17 4 LEVELS Avicii A UNI/UMA 2789533
6 7 5 6 100% NO MODERN TALKING EP Knife Party ERS/IND EARSTORMO001
7 9 26 2 FEEL SO CLOSE Calvin Harris A 3 COL/SME G010002685508Y
8 1 26 2 WITHOUT YOU David Guetta Feat. Usher A 3 VIR/EMI 7314025
9 8 29 1 TITANIUM David Guetta Feat. Sia A 4 VIR/EMI 6787995
10 6 3 5 GIVE ME ALL YOUR LUVIN' Madonna Feat. Nicki Minaj & M.L.A. INR/UMA 2796221
1 14 7 11 KYOTO Skrillex Feat. Sirah ATL/WAR US-AT2-11-04247
12 10 3 10 CAN'T GET BETTER THAN THIS Parachute Youth SIO/XEL SWEATDS041
13 12 11 5  SORRY FOR PARTY ROCKING LMFAQ e INR/UMA US-UM7-11-08089
14 15 37 12 SCARY MONSTERS AND NICE SPRITES Skrillex NEON/WAR GB-TDG-10-00196
15 13 25 7 PROMISES Nero o MER/UMA 2769439
16 16 19 8  SUPER SOAKER Bombs Away e CSR/UMA 2785991
17 17 40 7 CINEMA Benny Benassi Feat. Gary Go A 2 LIB/UMA US-US1-10-00977
18 19 10 18  MORE MONSTERS & SPRITES EP Skrillex NEON/WAR US-AT2-11-00831
19 20 55 1 BORN THIS WAY Lady Gaga A 4 INR/UMA 2765732
20 22 36 2 CHAMPAGNE SHOWERS LMFAO Feat. Natalia Kills A 3 INR/UMA 2775981
21 RE 21 6  YOUNG BLOOD The Naked And Famous e UMA 3981131
22 21 40 1 THE EDGE OF GLORY Lady Gaga A 2 INR/UMA 2772730
23 18 3 18 MIDNIGHT RUN Example MOS/UMA 2795101
24 23 36 1 BOUNCE Calvin Harris Feat. Kelis A 3 COL/SME G010002654741P
25 25 64 13 SHOTS LMFAO Feat. Lil Jon UMA US-UM7-09-72020
HP  TITLE Artist Co. Cat. No.
1 BANGARANG EP Skrillex NEON/WAR 75679963352
1 SORRY FOR PARTY ROCKING LMFAQ A 4 INRIUMA 2774463
1 THE ANNUAL 2012 Various A MOS/UMA MOSA147
1 WILD ENERGY 2012 Various CSR/UMA DNA0133
2 MINISTRY OF SOUND: CLUBBERS GUIDE TO 2012 Various e MOS/UMA MOSA151
1 NOTHING BUT THE BEAT David Guetta A VIR/EMI 6803262
2 SCARY MONSTERS AND NICE SPRITES Skrillex NEON/WAR 7567882717
3 MINISTRY OF SOUND: RUNNING TRAX 2012 Various e MOS/UMA MOSA149
1 BORN THIS WAY Lady Gaga A 2 INRIUMA 2771838
10 SUMMER FESTIVAL ANTHEMS 2012 Various ONE/SME OMGLP037
3 WELCOME REALITY Nero MER/UMA 2768195
4 MINISTRY OF SOUND: CHILLOUT SESSIONS XIV Various MOS/UMA MOSA148
1 MINISTRY OF SOUND: MAXIMUM BASS PLATINUM Various e MOS/UMA MOSA146
5 MINISTRY OF SOUND: SOUND OF DUBSTEP 2 Various MOS/UMA MOSA150
6 PLAYING IN THE SHADOWS Example MOS/UMA HUSSYCD058
16 STAFFORD BROTHERS SEASON 2 Various MOS/UMA MOSA152
1 THE FAME MONSTER Lady Gaga A 3 INRIUMA 2738279
18  FEEL IT BREAK Austra DOM/EMI 7302762
3 IMMERSION Pendulum e WEAWAR 5186594882
9 ONELOVE SONIC BOOM BOX Various - Mixed By Benny Benassi ONE/SME OMGLP033
5  WILD SUMMER 2012 Various CSR/UMA DNA0119
1 THE FAME Lady Gaga A 3 INRIUMA 1781425
5  SKITZ MIX 39 Various LNG/UMA LNGA0048
14 BE STRONG The 2 Bears LIB/UMA LIB128CD
3 WILD REUNION 2011 Various CSR/UMA DNA0115
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#1 Urban Single this week E=
ARIA Urban Singles Chart - Week Commencing 27th February 2012

™w w Tl HP  TITLE Artist Co. Cat. No.
1 1 10 1 WILD ONES Flo Rida Feat. Sia A 2 ATL/WAR US-AT2-11-04103
2 2 20 2 BOYS LIKE YOU 360 Feat. Gossling A SMR/EMI AU-SR2-11-00080
3 4 18 3 THROW YOUR HANDS UP Qwote Feat. Pitbull A CSR/UMA 2785994
4 6 2 4 TURN UP THE MUSIC Chris Brown RCA/SME G0100027645630
5 10 2 5  FIGHT FOR YOU Jason Derulo WAR US-WB1-11-02512
6 3 13 3 | LOVE IT Hilltop Hoods Feat. Sia A 2 GE/UMA 2791440
7  NEW 1 7 STARSHIPS Nicki Minaj UNI/UMA 2798027
8 7 12 2 SETIT OFF Timomatic A 2 SME 88691915292
9 8 16 8 INTERNATIONAL LOVE Pitbull Feat. Chris Brown A JISME G010002249577X
10 5 14 4 TAKE CARE Drake Feat. Rihanna A UNI/lUMA US-CM5-11-00547
1 9 17 1 YOUNG, WILD & FREE Snoop Dogg & Wiz Khalifa Feat. Bruno Mars A 3 ATL/WAR US-AT2-11-02233
12 15 17 1 WE FOUND LOVE Rihanna Feat. Calvin Harris A 5 DEF/UMA 2786259
13 11 23 1 GOOD FEELING Flo Rida A 4 ATL/WAR US-AT2-11-01961
14 12 8 12 TALK THAT TALK Rihanna Feat. Jay-Z DEF/UMA US-UM7-11-18086
15 13 18 1 DEDICATION TO MY EX (MISS THAT) Lloyd Feat. Andre 3000 & Lil Wayne A 3 INRIUMA 2785722
16 14 19 1 HANGOVER Taio Cruz Feat. Flo Rida A 3 ISL/UMA 2786972
17 16 14 14 READ ALL ABOUT IT Professor Green Feat. Emeli Sande o VIR/EMI 9539675
18 19 3 17 EARTHQUAKE Labrinth Feat. Tinie Tempah SYCO/SME ~ G010002714784U
19 17 52 1 PARTY ROCK ANTHEM LMFAQ Feat. Lauren Bennet & GoonRock A 11 INRIUMA 2762977
20 18 3 18 TROUBLEMAKER Taio Cruz ISL/UMA 2777481
21 21 3 21 MAMA DO THE HUMP Rizzle Kicks ISL/UMA 2792331
22 25 14 16 MIRROR Lil Wayne UNI/UMA US-CM5-11-00327
23 NEW 1 23 SHE DOESN'T MIND Sean Paul ATL/WAR US-AT2-11-02329
24 20 16 4 BREATHING Jason Derulo A 2 WAR US-WB1-11-02509
25 24 4 19 SING IT (THE LIFE OF RILEY) Drapht ® SME (G010002655483D
26 22 2 22 STRIP Chris Brown Feat. Kevin K-Mac McCall RCA/SME G010002740047P
27 26 14 7 GALAXY Jessica Mauboy Feat. Stan Walker A SME (G010002735451T
28 27 39 2 SUPER BASS Nicki Minaj A 4 UNI/UMA 2774296
29 23 14 10 YOU DA ONE Rihanna A DEF/UMA 2791316
30 32 62 2 MARRY YOU Bruno Mars A 2 ATL/WAR US-AT2-10-01887
3 31 24 4 LOVE ON TOP Beyonce A COL/SME G010002666381E
32 29 10 17 T.H.E.(THE HARDEST EVER) will.i.am Feat. Mick Jagger & Jennifer Lopez INRIUMA 2788830
33 30 4 23 NI**ASIN PARIS Jay-Z & Kanye West DEF/UMA US-UM7-11-11621
34 38 2 34  RACKCITY Tyga UNI/UMA 2791555
35 28 10 18  RAY CHARLES Chiddy Bang CAP/EMI 0917995
36 40 47 21 THE NOSEBLEED SECTION Hilltop Hoods e GE/UMA AU-HT0-03-00069
37 37 88 1 LOVE THE WAY YOU LIE Eminem Feat. Rihanna A 6 INRIUMA US-UM7-10-15397
38 36 17 20 KILLER 360 SMR/EMI 6793765
39 35 28 1 IT GIRL Jason Derulo A 3 WAR US-wB1-11-02211
40 34 49 1 PRICE TAG Jessie J Feat. B.o.B A 5 UNI/UMA 2762906
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#1 Urban Album this week =~ = -3k | =\
ARIA Urban Albums Chart - Week Commencing 27th February 2012
™ Lw Tl HP  TITLE Artist Co. Cat. No.
1 4 2 1 THE ULTIMATE COLLECTION Whitney Houston A ARI/SME 88697463232
2 3 71 1 DOO-WOPS & HOOLIGANS Bruno Mars A 4 ATL/WAR 7567891215
3 5 3 3 THE ESSENTIAL Whitney Houston ARI/SME 88697824462
4 2 21 1 FALLING & FLYING 360 e SMR/EMI SOLM8005
5 1 68 1 THE GREATEST HITS Whitney Houston A 2 ARI/SME 74321757392
6 7 2 6 THE BODYGUARD Original Soundtrack A 5 ARI/SME 7822186992
7 6 4 3 BLAZIN' 2012 Various - Mixed By DJ Nino Brown UTVIUMA 5337444
8 8 14 1 TALK THAT TALK Rihanna e DEF/UMA 2787840
9 10 12 1 LIONESS: HIDDEN TREASURES Amy Winehouse ISL/IUMA 2790333
10 9 29 1 WATCH THE THRONE Jay-Z & Kanye West @ DEF/UMA 2779149
11 12 65 5 PINK FRIDAY Nicki Minaj ® UNI/UMA 2754184
12 11 47 1 THE LIFE OF RILEY Drapht AYEM/SME AYEMS001
13 13 35 1 4 Beyonce A COL/SME 88697933582
14 17 36 2 PLANET PIT Pitbull ® JISME 88697910542
15 15 17 1 CRAVE VOL. 6 Various - Mixed By DJ Havana Brown e UTVIUMA 5336431
16 14 12 5 RNB SUPERCLUB: 10 YEAR ANNIVERSARY EDITION Various SME 88697970272
17 19 22 1 FUTURE HISTORY Jason Derulo e WAR 9362495596
18  NEW 1 18  ULTIMATE R & B LOVE 2012 Various UTVIUMA 5337813
19 20 14 2 TAKE CARE Drake UNI/UMA 2783262
20 16 3 5 HYPERPARADISE Hermitude ELEF/INE ACE069
21 22 276 1 CURTAIN CALL: THE HITS Eminem A 3 INR/UMA 9889084
22 24 66 2 MY BEAUTIFUL DARK TWISTED FANTASY Kanye West A DEF/UMA 2754461
23 23 36 1 HELL: THE SEQUEL Bad Meets Evil ® INR/UMA 2773587
24 25 114 1 STATE OF THE ART Hilltop Hoods A 2 GE/UMA GER001
25 26 88 1 RECOVERY Eminem A 3 INR/UMA 2739452
26 31 67 1 LOUD Rihanna A 2 DEF/UMA 2752365
27 35 38 4 GOOD THINGS Aloe Blacc SME 88697871972
28 21 110 6 THE CALLING Hilltop Hoods A GE/UMA GER003
29 18 7 18 WHITNEY HOUSTON Whitney Houston A 4 ARI/SME ARCD8212
30 40 29 3 | LOOK TO YOU Whitney Houston ARI/SME 88697100332
31 27 82 1 RUNNING ON AIR Bliss N Eso A ILL/UMA ILLO34CD
32 28 15 5 ULTIMATE R&B 2011 Various UTVIUMA 5336464
33 39 49 1 F.AM.E. Chris Brown e JIVE/SME 88697872032
34 30 74 10 GREATEST HITS The Notorious B.l.G. BAD/WAR 7567899963
35 29 184 1 THE HARD ROAD Hilltop Hoods A GE/UMA GER004
36 RIE 19 7 FAST AND FURIOUS 5 - RIO HEIST Soundtrack UTVIUMA 7188392
37 32 7 22 AUSTRALIAN HIP HOP SUPPORTS CANTEEN Various MGM HIPHOPCANOO1
38 38 166 1 | AM... SASHA FIERCE Beyonce A 3 COL/SME 88697607742
39 R/E 10 21 TY.O Taio Cruz ISL/IUMA 2789171
40 RIE 24 1 THA CARTER IV Lil Wayne UNI/UMA 2768141
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#1 Club Track this week

ARIA Club Tracks - Week Commencmg 27t February 2012
TITLE Artist
IN MY MIND (Axwell mix) lvan Gough & Feenixpawl Feat. Georgi Kay
EVERYBODY GET UP (Bombs Away / J-Trick / Helena / Tradelove mix) Jam Xpress & Seany B
TOULOUSE Nicky Romero
LEVELS Avicii
LIGHTS ARE FADING (Christian Luke / Ivan Gough & Feenixpawl / MaRLo / Bass Kleph mix) Jono Fernandez Feat. Twin Atoms
RATTLE Bingo Players
HOTEL PARTY (Bass Kleph / TJR / Filth Collins / The Mane Thing mix) Too Fresh Feat. Marvell
TURN ME ON (Sebastien Drums / Michael Calfan / Sidney Samson / JP Candela mix) David Guetta Feat. Nicki Minaj
LOVE IS CRAZY (Steve Hart / Sgt Slick / Tenzin / Night Dimension / Yasumo mix) Dirty Laundry
INTERNET FRIENDS Knife Party
REALLY WANT TO SEE YOU AGAIN (Jam Xpress / Adonis Bros / Proxy Reserve mix) Sneaky Sound System
LOOKING FOR SOME GIRLS (Bombs Away / Danny T / Tenzin / Krunk Bomb Squad / Dirt Cheap mix) DJ Kronic Feat. Bombs Away
PARADISE (Fedde Le Grand mix) Coldplay
SUNDOWN (Laidback Luke / Kyle Watson / Lazy Rich / Taraus & Vaggeli / Ronda mix) Chris Lake
FALLING (Original / Starkillers / Dirt Cheap mix) Stafford Brothers Feat. Ollie James
ROOM FOR HAPPINESS (Gregori Klosman / Feenixpawl / Pixl / Mysto & Pizzi / Pixel Cheese mix) Kaskade Feat. Skylar Grey
BODY WORK Morgan Page Feat. Tegan & Sara
LIFELINE (Dyro / Pauls Paris / Rocket Pimp / Dave Winnel / After Hours mix) Kevin Doherty Feat. Amba Shepherd
MOVE YOUR BODY (Jeff Drake / Tommie Sunshine / Ryan Riback & Frew / Silversix mix) Northbrook
LADI DADI (Tommy Trash / Angger Dimas / Pixel Cheese / Autoerotique mix) Steve Aoki Feat. Wynter Gordon
ANTIDOTE (Tommy Trash mix) Swedish House Mafia vs. Knife Party
SPUNKY SHADES (Straight To The Point / Federico Scavo / Mind Electric / Holmes John mix) Avon Stringer
RESURRECTION (Axwell mix) Michael Calfan
FADE INTO DARKNESS (Vocal / Albin Myers / MYNC / Alex Prigenzi mix) Avicii
STRONGER (Jam Xpress / Solo / Willy Joy / Club mix) Anna Lunoe & Diamond Lights
DON'T LOOK BACK Tommie Sunshine & Disco Fries
BIG IN JAPAN (Denzal Park / Ziggy Stardust / Les Bros / Thom Syma / Club mix) Martin Solveig & Dragonette Feat. Idoling
YOU & ME TONIGHT (TJR / Danny Merx / Hey Sam / Original mix) Warehouse Feat. Amy B
RECKLESS WITH YOUR LOVE (Riva Starr / Extended / Aston Shuffle / DJ Sneak Stereo Gangstaz mix) Azari & Il
WILD ONES (Dave Winnel mix) Flo Rida Feat. Sia
CASCADE Tommy Trash
INSANE (Cold Blank / Franz Novotny / Dirt Cheap mix) Vandalism
YAWN (David Tort / Vandalism / Silcox & Eyes / House mix) Kid Massive - Sam Obernik & Jay Collins
LE BUMP (Max Bett / Taan Newjam / Round Table Knights / Tom Flynn / Jesse Rose mix) Yolanda Be Cool Feat. Crystal Waters
THE MISSION Christian Luke
DON'T TURN ON THE LIGHTS Felix Cartal Feat. Polina
HATER'S GONNA HATE (Original / Nicky Romero / High Rankin mix) Tonite Only
WILD ONES TWO Jack Back, David Guetta, Nicky Romero & Sia
TURN IT DOWN (Mind Electric / Chrisitian Luke / Le Castle Vania / Deniz Koyu / Nause mix) Kaskade Feat. Rebecca & Fiona
TITANIUM (Alesso / Nicky Romero / Amo Cost / Gregori Klosman mix) David Guetta Feat. Sia
TOGETHER Chuckie
MODE Bingo Players
OHRWURM (Original / Style Of Eye / Dead Mike mix) Tommy Trash
EYES WIDE OPEN Dirty South & Thomas Gold Feat. Kate Elsworth
NUGGETZ House Republic
BUCKLE UP (Stevie Mink / Hands High mix) Ten-D.M.C.
WALKING ALONE Dirty South & Those Usual Suspects Feat. Erik Hecht
CALLING Sebastian Ingrosso & Alesso
WHO IS READY TO JUMP Chuckie
MONSTER (Original / Chardy / The Noise / Night Dimension mix) Royaal & Venuto
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Co.
NEON/WAR
ONE/SME
HUS/UMA
UMA
ONE/SME
ONE/SME
KK/XXX
EMI
ONE/SME
XXX
MOD/UMA
CSR/UMA
EMI
ONE/SME
AST/UMA
ONE/SME
XXX
CSR/UMA
SIO/UMA
LIB/UMA
EMI
ONE/SME
HUS/UMA
ONE/SME
YES/XXX
VIC/UMA
HUS/UMA
SAM/XXX
MOD/UMA
WAR
HUS/UMA
VIC/UMA
LIB/UMA
SIO/UMA
XXX

XXX
DWN/UMA
0
ONE/SME
EMI
NEON/WAR
ONE/SME
DWN/UMA
NEON/WAR
CSR/UMA
ONE/SME
NEON/WAR
XXX

XXX
HUS/UMA



ARIA Hitseekers - Week Commencing 27t February 2012

Singles
™wW w T HP  Title Artist
1 4 3 1 Mama Do The Hump Rizzle Kicks
2 3 3 2 Can't Get Better Than This Parachute Youth
3 1 10 1 Keep Your Head Up Andy Grammer
4 6 3 4 Next To Me Emeli Sande
5 5 19 1 Super Soaker Bombs Away
6 7 6 6 Rack City Tyga
7 15 2 7 Wild Love Gossling
8 19 33 8 Over The Rainbow Israel Kamakawiwo'ole
9 - 1 9 Let's Forget All The Things That We Say EP Julia Stone
10 1 2 10 Tonight Is The Night Outasight
1 9 12 4 Big Booty Bitches Bombs Away
12 16 10 8 Heaven Emeli Sandé
13 14 38 2 Full Hearts and Empty Rooms Emma Louise
14 - 1 14 Paddling Out Miike Snow
15 17 2 15 Big Mouth Santigold
16 13 24 5 Cameo Lover Kimbra
17 18 38 1 The Festival Song Pez
18 - 90 1 Paper Planes: Homeland Security Remixes M.LA.
19 12 11 7 Hangin' On Active Child
20 21 8 1 Biding My Time Busby Marou
Albums
™wW W T HP  Title Artist
1 2 3 1 Blues Funeral Mark Lanegan Band
2 5 3 2 Home Dierks Bentley
3 14 5 3 Area 52 Rodrigo Y Gabriela and C.U.B.A.
4 13 3 4 Concerto Of The Greater Sea Joseph Tawadros And The Australian Chamber Orchestra
5 4 26 1 SBTRKT SBTRKT
6 6 2 6 Go Fly A Kite Ben Kweller
7 9 14 2 The Nubulizer Kerser
8 8 2 8 Heaven Rebecca Ferguson
9 12 17 3 Odd Soul Mutemath
10 - 4 10  Feel It Break Austra
1 17 16 1 Balls Out Steel Panther
12 1" 2 1 The Inherited Repression Psycroptic
13 - 10 3 The Rip Tide Beirut
14 1 4 1 Dream Of You Sharon Corr
15 15 1 1 Undun The Roots
16 3 3 3 Be Strong The 2 Bears
17 18 2 17 Dirty, Dirty Jim Keays
18 10 17 2 You Are All | See Active Child
19 16 13 1 Snakadaktal Snakadaktal
20 19 13 1 Whatever Hot Chelle Rae
Honour Roll:
(Congratulations to the following who reached the top 50 for the first time).
# Artist Title
Singles 41 Labrinth Feat. Tinie Tempah Earthquake
Albums 35 Band Of Skulls Sweet Sour
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Rec. Co.
ISL/IUMA
SIO/XEL
LIB/UMA
VIR/EMI
CSR/UMA
UNI/UMA
MGM
UNI/UMA
CAP/EMI
WAR
CSR/UMA
CAP/EMI
IDP/MGM
UMA
ATL/WAR
WAR

INE
XL/INE
SPU/EMI
WAR

Rec. Co.
4AD/INE
CAP/EMI
WAR
ACL/UMA
YT/INE
SHK
OBESE
RCA/SME
WAR
DOM/EMI
MO/UMA
RIOT/WAR
POI/INE
RHI/WAR
DEF/UMA
LIB/UMA
SHK
SPU/EMI
LIB/UMA
RCA/SME

Rec. Co.
SYCO/SME
LIB/UMA

Catalogue Number
2792331
SWEATDS041
LIBDIGITAL181
6387215

2785991

2791555
AU-H51-10-00012
2750557

4403415
US-WB1-11-02825
DN0090

0872195

EL002

2794727
GB-AHS-12-00038
AU-WAO0-11-00003
AU-SR2-08-00035
XLT328
US-VR9-11-68102
AU-WAO0-11-00014

Catalogue Number
CAD3202CD
0947142
5310506672
4764745
YTCD060
NSCO-001
KNR0O1
88697888022
9362495511
7302762
2783260
RIOTCD082
POMP03CD
2564678839
2786963
LIB128CD
JK001
URA372
I0U006
88697994002

Cat#
G010002714784U
PIASL061CD
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™w w T
1 1 4
2 3 3
3 2 4
4 4 5
5 8 69
6 5 12
7 6 23
8 9 29
9 7 3
10 11 103
11 10 367
12 12 170
13 14 399
14 15 107
15 13 21
16 18 48
17 20 12
18 17 25
19 16 211
20 RE 48
. A
“[HUNDERZ-
Tl
1 1 6
2 2 16
3 3 15
4 4 42
5 5 3
6 8 19
7 7 67
8 16 37
9 9 3
10 6 6
11 10 99
12 1 137
13 NEW 1
14 15 2
15 12 15
16 NEW 1
17 NEW 1
18 13 13
19 19 133
20 RIE 53
™w LW Tl
1 1 3
2 2 46
3 4 14
4 5 440
5 3 365
6 6 25
7 NEW 1
8 7 2
9 8 246
10 14 39
11 13 13
12 10 38
13 9 15
14 NEW 1
15 RIE 23
16 NEW 1
17 RIE 45
18 RIE 13
19 RE 108
20 RIE 27
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ARIA Country Albums - Week Commencing 27t February

TITLE Artist

EMOTIONAL TRAFFIC Tim McGraw

THE ULTIMATE COLLECTION John Denver

THE BIG RED John Williamson

CMAA: THE WINNERS 2012 Various

SPEAK NOW Taylor Swift A 2

CREAM OF COUNTRY 15 Various

OWN THE NIGHT Lady Antebellum o

BUSBY MAROU Busby Marou

HOME Dierks Bentley

THE VERY BEST OF DOLLY PARTON Dolly Parton
THE ESSENTIAL JOHNNY CASH Johnny Cash A 3
FEARLESS Taylor Swift A 5

THE VERY BEST OF SLIM DUSTY Slim Dusty A 3
NEED YOU NOW Lady Antebellum A

ULTIMATE HITS Lee Kernaghan

PLAY ON Carrie Underwood

SPEAK NOW WORLD TOUR LIVE Taylor Swift
NUMBER ONE HITS Tim McGraw

GREATEST HITS: 18 KIDS Keith Urban A 2

34 NUMBER ONES Alan Jackson e

2012
Co.
CURB/SME
SME
WAR

EMI
BIG/UMA
SME
CAP/EMI
WAR
CAP/EMI
RCA/SME
COL/SME
BIG/UMA
CAP/EMI
CAP/EMI
ABC/UMA
RCA/SME
BIG/UMA
CURB/SME
CAP/EMI
ARI/SME

ARIA Classical Albums - Week Commencing 27th February 2012

TITLE Artist

HERITAGE Celtic Thunder
WICKED GAME I Divo

ACT TWO Celtic Thunder

TAKE ME HOME Celtic Thunder

Co.
UCJIUMA
SYCO/SME
UCJIUMA
UCJIUMA

CONCERTO OF THE GREATER SEA Joseph Tawadros And The Australian Chamber Orchestra ACL/UMA

SONGS FROM THE HEART Mark Vincent
CELTIC THUNDER THE SHOW Celtic Thunder
LA VOCE Russell Watson

THE SOPRANOS Various

PLAY Bond

THE PROMISE Il Divo A

MY DREAM - MIO VISIONE Mark Vincent A
LUMIERE Lumiere

THE ARTIST Soundtrack

CONCERTO: ONE NIGHT IN CENTRAL PARK Andrea Bocelli

ALFIE Alfie Boe

SCHUBERT: PIANO QUINTET TROUT Seraphim Trio & Guests

2CELLOS 2Cellos
THE PHANTOM OF THE OPERA Soundtrack e
THE GREAT TENOR SONGBOOK Mark Vincent ®

ARIA Jazz & Blues Albums - Week Commencing 27th Februa

TITLE Artist
KISSES ON THE BOTTOM Paul McCartney

WHEN RONAN MET BURT Ronan Keating & Burt Bacharach e

COLOURS OF MY LIFE Judith Durham
MICHAEL BUBLE Michael Buble A 7

IT'S TIME Michael Buble A 5

THE ESSENTIAL ETTA JAMES Etta James
IT'S A BLUES THING Various

LET IT BE ROBERTA - ROBERTA FLACK SINGS THE BEATLES Roberta Flack

CALL ME IRRESPONSIBLE Michael Buble A 5

SOMEWHERE OVER THE RAINBOW Israel Kamakawiwo'ole

MAD MEN: A MUSICAL COMPANION Various

DELETED SCENES FROM THE CUTTING ROOM FLOOR Caro Emerald

THE WAY YOU LOOK TONIGHT Various

FROM GAINSBOURG TO LULU Lulu Gainsbourg
EXTRAORDINARY TALE The Idea of North
GOLD Sarah Vaughan

THE KATIE MELUA COLLECTION Katie Melua
EPIPHANY Judith Durham

BLACKBIRD: THE MUSIC OF LENNON AND MCCARTNEY Katie Noonan

BABY IT'S COLD OUTSIDE VOLUME 1 & 2 Various
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SME
UCJIUMA
EPI/SME
ACL/UMA
UCJIUMA
SYCO/SME
SME
ACL/UMA
SME
UCJIUMA
DEC/UMA
ACL/UMA
SMC/SME
SME

SME

ry 2012
Co

CONC/UMA
PDR/UMA
UCJIUMA
RPS/WAR
RPS/WAR
SMC/SME
SME
SAV/UMA
RPS/WAR
UNI/UMA
INI/UMA
DRAM/SHK
ABC/UMA
EMA/UMA
ACL/UMA
VE/UMA
SHK
UCJIUMA
SME
ABC/UMA

Cat. No.
88691945382
88691944512
5310507502
9558492
2749395
88697982912
6807022
STOMPER001
0947142
88697060742
C2K86290
1799119
5842352
6336412
8800919
88697499232
2788522
88697814222
5155542
88697786812

Cat. No.
2760243
88697964482
1778190
2709448
4764745
88697927992
1766562
88697916082
4805996
2792591
88697424342
88697552412
4764744
G010002710444N
2778772
2791283
4764741
88697919802
0935229000
88697760082

Cat. No.
7233369
2765649
5336828
9362483762
9362489462
88697717732
88697973282
FTN17852
9362499987
2763483
5332972
DRAMCD0064
5336840
2787653
4764524
5335290
DRAMCD0040
2786844
88697394382
5333452

Strictly no reproduction, communication or other exploitation of the ARIA Report or its contents without written approval by ARIA.
To request permission to reprint, publish or otherwise utilise the ARIA Report or any ARIA Chart(s), please contact ARIA on (02) 8569 1144



#1 Music DVD this week
ARIA Top 40 Music DVD - Week Commencing 27th February 2012

™ w Tl HP  TITLE Artist Co. Cat. No.

1 1 13 1 LIVE AT THE ROYAL ALBERT HALL Adele A 4 XL/INE XLDVD559

2 3 54 2 THE ULTIMATE COLLECTION Whitney Houston A 3 ARI/SME 88697192989

3 2 6 1 HERITAGE Celtic Thunder A UNI/UMA 2760818

4 5 12 4 THE WALL: LIVE IN BERLIN Roger Waters A UNI/UMA 0384379

5 8 42 1 TAKE ME HOME Celtic Thunder A 2 UCJIUMA 2709449

6 4 13 2 THE MONSTER BALL TOUR AT MADISON SQUARE GARDEN Lady Gaga A 2 INR/IUMA 2787356

7 11 56 3 CELTIC THUNDER THE SHOW Celtic Thunder A UCJIUMA 1766563

8 10 250 1 ONE NIGHT ONLY! ROD STEWART LIVE AT ROYAL ALBERT HALL Rod Stewart A 9 JISME 88697371369

9 9 26 1 IT'S ENTERTAINMENT! Celtic Thunder A IN/UMA 2730908

10 7 2 7 LIVE FROM NASHVILLE VOLUME 2 Daniel O'Donnell BGJ/SME 88691945402
11 6 157 3 THE WALL Pink Floyd A 10 COL/SME 50198.6

12 17 12 11 LIVE IN LONDON I Divo A SYCO/SME 88697966499
13 13 22 2 IN THE FLESH - LIVE Roger Waters A 2 COL/SME 54185.9

14 12 108 1 LIVE IN LONDON Leonard Cohen A 4 COL/SME 88697692509
15 15 126 2 IT HAD TO BE YOU Rod Stewart A 8 JISME 82876503929
16 34 4 16 VIDEO HITS VOLUME 1 Van Halen A WAR 7599384282
17 24 5 5 ULTIMATE VIDEO HITS Lee Kemaghan ABC/UMA 8800982

18 14 12 3 LIVE AT ROSELAND: ELEMENTS OF 4 Beyonce A COL/SME 88691904499
19 23 13 5 SPEAK NOW WORLD TOUR LIVE Taylor Swift A BIG/UMA 2788564

20 20 17 1 AND THE WALTZ GOES ON Andre Rieu A UCJIUMA 2780590

21 16 34 1 BACK AND FORTH Foo Fighters A RCA/SME 88697922199
22 22 124 1 FUNHOUSE TOUR: LIVE IN AUSTRALIA PInk A 30 LAF/SME 88697600719
23 26 251 1 #1'S Michael Jackson A 22 EPI/SME 88697278039
24 19 187 3 THE CONCERT IN CENTRAL PARK Simon & Garfunkel A 9 SME 88697286319
25 21 41 1 LIVEATRIVER PLATEAC/DC A 4 ALB/SME 88697618199
26 25 14 2 MADE IN STOKE 24/7/11 Slash EAG/SHK KAL2392

27 RE 35 9 THE GREATEST HITS Whitney Houston A ARI/SME 88697355679
28 18 337 2 BLACK & WHITE NIGHT Roy Orbison A 11 WEAMWAR 8573862142
29 39 37 6 DOLLY PARTON & FRIENDS Dolly Parton A SME 88697072499
30 33 73 2 WEMBLEY LIVE Foo Fighters A 2 RCA/SME 88697355779
31 28 18 1 TWENTY Pearl Jam A COL/SME 88697960999
32 RE 9 13 LIVE AT THE ISLE OF WIGHT 1970 Leonard Cohen e COL/SME 88697596699
33 27 16 4 LIVE AT WEMBLEY STADIUM Queen UNI/UMA 2779569

34 RE 13 12 LIVE FROM NASHVILLE PART 1 Daniel O'Donnell BGJ/SME 88697988459
35 29 256 3 THE DANCE Fleetwood Mac A 9 WAR 7599384862
36 30 15 13 CONCERTO - ONE NIGHT IN CENTRAL PARK Andrea Bocelli UCJIUMA 2782562

37 36 309 3 GREATEST HITS LIVE Neil Diamond A 13 COL/SME CVD49014
38 31 124 1 HOT AUGUST NIGHT / NYC Neil Diamond A 6 COL/SME 88697564869
39 RE 202 2 LIVE IN BUCHAREST: THE DANGEROUS TOUR Michael Jackson A 13 EPI/SME 88697107499
40 37 2% 3 HIGHWAYMEN LIVE! The Highwaymen A 10 COL/SME 82876748989
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UK Charts - Week Commencing 27t February 2012

Singles

TW LW TITLE Artist

SOMEBODY THAT | USED TO KNOW Gotye Feat. Kimbra
NEXT TO ME Emeli Sande

HOT RIGHT NOW DJ Fresh Feat. Rita Ora

WILD ONES Flo Rida Feat. Sia

TITANIUM David Guetta Feat. Sia

DOMINO Jessie J

STARSHIPS Nicki Minaj

TURN ME ON David Guetta Feat. Nicki Minaj

ASS BACK HOME Gym Class Heroes Feat. Neon Hitch
10 8 T.H.E.(THE HARDEST EVER) will.i.am Feat. Mick Jagger & Jennifer Lopez
11 17 DRUNK Ed Sheeran

12 7  ALONE AGAIN Alyssa Reid Feat. Jump Smokers

13 13 WHAT DOESN'T KILL YOU (STRONGER) Kelly Clarkson
14 15 BORN TO DIE Lana Del Rey

15 12 MAMA DO THE HUMP Rizzle Kicks

16 - SEXY AND | KNOW IT LMFAO

17 - LEGO HOUSE Ed Sheeran

18 18 INTERNATIONAL LOVE Pitbull Feat. Chris Brown

19 10 TWILIGHT Cover Drive

20 19 VIDEO GAMES Lana Del Rey

DT 2N W

QN
' m o

Albums
TW LW TITLE Artist
1 3 21 Adele
2 1 OUR VERSION OF EVENTS Emeli Sande
3 5  +Ed Sheeran
4 2 BORNTO DIE Lana Del Rey
5 4 MAKING MIRRORS Gotye
6 11 MYLO XYLOTO Coldplay
7 9 19 Adele
8 6 LONELY ARE THE BRAVE Maverick Sabre
9 - CEREMONIALS Florence + The Machine

10 8 WHOYOU ARE Jessie J

11 15 DOO-WOPS & HOOLIGANS Bruno Mars
12 16 NOEL GALLAGHER'S HIGH FLYING BIRDS Noel Gallagher's High Flying Birds
13 14 NOTHING BUT THE BEAT David Guetta
14 - SWEET SOUR Band Of Skulls

15 13 UP ALL NIGHT One Direction

16 17 IN CASE YOU DIDN'T KNOW Olly Murs
17 - THE ESSENTIAL Whitney Houston

18 - TALKTHAT TALK Rihanna

19 10 HEAVEN Rebecca Ferguson

20 20 EL CAMINO The Black Keys

(Courtesy of BPI9)
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US Billboard Charts — Chart Dated 27th February 2012

The Billboard Hot 100 — Top 20
TW LW TITLE Artist
1 PART OF ME Katy Perry
2 SET FIRE TO THE RAIN Adele
3 | WILL ALWAYS LOVE YOU Whitney Houston
4 1 STRONGER (WHAT DOESN'T KILL YOU) Kelly Clarkson
5 17 ROLLING IN THE DEEP Adele
6
7
8
9

~ RN

3 WE ARE YOUNG fun. Feat. Janelle Monae
11 SOMEONE LIKE YOU Adele
6  WE FOUND LOVE Rihanna Feat. Calvin Harris
- STARSHIPS Nicki Minaj
10 - TURN UP THE MUSIC Chris Brown
8  TURN ME ON David Guetta Feat. Nicki Minaj
12 5  GOOD FEELING Flo Rida
4 SEXY AND | KNOW IT LMFAO
14 12 YOUNG, WILD & FREE Snoop Dogg & Wiz Khalifa Feat. Bruno Mars
15 9 RACKCITY Tyga
16 13 [T WILL RAIN Bruno Mars
17 16 INTERNATIONAL LOVE Pitbull Feat. Chris Brown
18 14  DOMINO Jessie J
19 19 THE MOTTO Drake Feat. Lil Wayne
20 - PARADISE Coldplay

The Billboard 200 — Top 20
TW LW TITLE Artist
1 1 21 Adele
WHITNEY: THE GREATEST HITS Whitney Houston
NOW 41 Various
19 Adele
2012 GRAMMY NOMINEES Various
A DIFFERENT KIND OF TRUTH Van Halen
KISSES ON THE BOTTOM Paul McCartney
DOO-WOPS & HOOLIGANS Bruno Mars
17 OWN THE NIGHT Lady Antebellum
10 -  BARTON HOLLOW The Civil Wars
11 14 MYLO XYLOTO Coldplay
12 10 TAKE CARE Drake
13 12 STRONGER Kelly Clarkson
14 4  SCARS & STORIES The Fray
15 16 MY KINDA PARTY Jason Aldean
16 - THE TWILIGHT SAGA: BREAKING DOWN: PART 1 Soundtrack
17 18  TALK THAT TALK Rihanna
18 11 SORRY FOR PARTY ROCKING LMFAO
19 - THE BAND PERRY The Band Perry
20 15 KIDZ BOP 21 Kidz Bop Kids

T OTR) 00 © W™

(Courtesy of Billboard ©)
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NZ Top 20 Charts - Week Commencing 27t February 2012

Singles
TW LW TITLE Artist
1 - PART OF ME Katy Perry
GOOD NIGHT Reece Mastin
WILD ONES Flo Rida Feat. Sia
DRIVE BY Train

TURN ME ON David Guetta Feat. Nicki Minaj

GIRL IN STILETTOS Annah Mac

- | WILL ALWAYS LOVE YOU Whitney Houston

9  THE ATEAM Ed Sheeran

- TURNUP THE MUSIC Chris Brown

TITANIUM David Guetta Feat. Sia

11 7 LEGO HOUSE Ed Sheeran

12 - STARSHIPS Nicki Minaj

13 6  EARTHQUAKE Labrinth Feat. Tinie Tempah

14 11 ATHOUSAND YEARS Christina Perri

15 8  LONELY BOY The Black Keys

16 - | LIKE IT LIKE THAT Hot Chelle Rae Feat. New Boyz
17 - | WANNA DANCE WITH SOMEBODY Whitney Houston
18 17  SETIT OFF Timomatic

19 18 GOOD FEELING Flo Rida

©O©oo~NoOTbhwiN
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20 - ONE THING One Direction
Albums
TW LW TITLE Artist
1 3 21 Adele
2 - THE ULTIMATE COLLECTION Whitney Houston
3 1 OLD IDEAS Leonard Cohen
4 4 EL CAMINO The Black Keys
5 15  +Ed Sheeran
6 5  STORYTELLER: COMPLETE ANTHOLOGY Rod Stewart
7 6  GRAVEL AND WINE Gin Wigmore
8 7 DOO-WOPS & HOOLIGANS Bruno Mars
9 9  THE VERY BEST OF Neil Diamond
10 8  SIX60 Six60
1 13 CEREMONIALS Florence + The Machine
12 2 BORNTO DIE Lana Del Rey
13 12 SORRY FOR PARTY ROCKING LMFAO
14 20 19 Adele
15 11 UP ALL NIGHT One Direction
16 - STRONGER Kelly Clarkson
17 10 LIONESS: HIDDEN TREASURES Amy Winehouse
18 - GREATEST HITS Whitney Houston

19 16 BANGARANG Skrillex
20 17 MYLO XYLOTO Coldplay

(Courtesy of RIANZ®)
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Australian Artist Overseas Chart Performance - Week Commencing 27t February 2012

Singles

Artist Title Dist. Country ™ LW Date

(Flo Rida Feat.) SIA Wild Ones WAR Canada 13 (22) 27.02.2012
Sweden 6 (6) 27.02.2012
France 57 (65) 27.02.2012
UK 4 (5) 27.02.2012
USA 45 (57) 27.02.2012

FRASER, BROOKE Something In The Water SME France 60 (69) 27.02.2012

GOTYE FEAT. KIVBRA Somebody That | Used To Know UMA Germany 3 (3) 27.02.2012
Canada 14 (13) 27.02.2012
USA 27 (26) 27.02.2012
UK 1 (3) 27.02.2012
France 15 (17 27.02.2012
Sweden 7 (9) 27.02.2012

(Guetta, David Feat.) SIA  Titanium EMI Germany 33 (22) 27.02.2012
Sweden 8 (7) 27.02.2012
UK 5 (4) 27.02.2012
France 14 (10) 27.02.2012
Canada 56 (54) 27.02.2012

GYPSY & THE CAT Time To Wander SME Germany 69 (59) 27.02.2012

(Swedish House Mafia) Antidote EMI UK 76 (50) 27.02.2012

vs. KNIFE PARTY

URBAN, KEITH You Gonna Fly EMI USA 61 (55) 27.02.2012
Canada 81 (66) 27.02.2012

Albums

Artists Title Dist. Country ™ Lw Date

GOTYE Making Mirrors UMA USA 34 (28) 27.02.2012
Canada 12 (10) 27.02.2012
UK 5 (4) 27.02.2012
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None reported.

Andre Previn
Andrei Gavrilov
Andrew Bird
Architects

Asphyx

Audrey Auld

Brian Dullaghan

Bush

Carlo Maria Giulini
Carlos Bonell
Christian Thielemann
Claudio Abbado
Claudio Arrau

Daniel Barenboim

Dapayk & Padberg

Doors, The

Doris Day

Emma Kirkby
Ewa Kupiec
Fatboy Slim

Gidon Kremer

Heinz Holliger
Herbert von Karajan

Ivo Pogorelich

James Vincent McMorrow

Jean-Yves Thibaudet
Jim Capaldi

Jim Rivers

ARIA New Releases Singles - Week Commencing 27th February 2012

ARIA New Releases Albums - Week Commencing 27th February 2012

Gershwin: Rhapsody In Blue; An
Bach, Js: Goldberg Variations
Break It Yourself

Here And Now, The

Deathhammer
Deathhammer

Resurrection Moon

Compact Disc
Compact Disc
Compact Disc
Compact Disc

Compact Disc
Compact Disc

Compact Disc

UMA

UMA

UMA

EMI

EMI
EMI

WJO

4783355

4783383

URA387

9980319

9981632
9981630

RECK012

Love You Like The Earth * My Father * Ball And Chain * Hole In My Life * Losing Faith * Not Who | Am * Doin' Well * Your Eyes * Next
Big Nothing * I'd Leave Me Too * Black Cloud * Jellyroll * Song For Clax * Resurrection Moon * Bolinas * Down In A Hole * Looking For

Luckenbach * Last Seen In Gainesville * Buck Hungry * Everything Be Alright
The Best Of Ireland

Science Of Things, The

Compact Disc

Compact Disc

UMA

UMA

2765737

3500512

Warm Machine * Jesus Online * Chemicals Between Us * English Fire * Spacetravel * 40 Miles From The Sun * Prizefighter * Disease Of

The Dancing Cats * Altered States * Dead Meat * Letting The Cables Sleep * Mindcharger
Mussorgsky: Pictures At An Exhibition

Rodrigo: Concierto De Aranjuez

Orff: Carmina Burana

Mahler: Symphony No. 5

Chopin: Piano Encores

Wagner: Ride Of The Valkyries

Debussy: PrLude Lapr S-Midi

Sweet Nothings

L.A. Woman: The Workshop Sessions

Compact Disc
Compact Disc
Compact Disc
Compact Disc
Compact Disc
Compact Disc
Compact Disc
Compact Disc

Vinyl

UMA

UMA

UMA

UMA

UMA

UMA

UMA

EMI

WMA

4783382

4783362

4783376

4783620

4783352

4783374

4783618

SVT073CD

8122797557

The Changeling (Alternate Version) * Love Her Madly (Alternate Version) * Cars Hiss By My Window (Alternate Version) * L.A. Woman
(Alternate Version) * The WASP (Texas Radio And The Big Beat) [Alternate Version] * Been Down So Long (Alternate Version) * Riders

On The Storm (Alternate Version) * She Smells So Nice/Rock Me

My Heart

Compact Disc

SME

88697927752

Life Is Just A Bowl Of Cherries * Ohio * Hurry, It's Lovely Up Here * Daydream * The Way | Dreamed It * Heaven Tonight * My One And

Only Love * My Heart * You Are So Beautiful * Disney Girls * My Buddy * Happy Endings
Vivaldi: Gloria, Stabat Mater

Chopin: Nocturnes- Ewa Kupiec

Dance Harder Bitch

Bach; Violin Concertos

Vivaldi: Four Seasons

Albinoni: Oboe Concertos

Tchaikovsky: Ballet Suites

Chopin: Piano Concertos Nos. 1

Early In The Morning

Rachmaninov: Piano Concertos 1

Short Cut Draw Blood / The Contender... Plus
Airport Vultures

© 1990 - 2012 Australian Recording Industry Association Ltd.

Compact Disc
Compact Disc
Compact Disc
Compact Disc
Compact Disc
Compact Disc
Compact Disc
Compact Disc
Compact Disc
Compact Disc
Compact Disc

Compact Disc

UMA

UMA

UMA

UMA

UMA

UMA

UMA

UMA

UMA

UMA

EMI

EMI

4783615

4764835

LIB131CD

4783348

4783369

4783609

4783366

4783617

DEW9000420

4783611

RVCD330

IDCD0022
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John Eliot Gardiner

Karl Bohm

Kathleen Edwards
Kazimierz Kord

Kyung Wha Chung

Lambchop

Leftfield

Leonard Bernstein

Magnetic Fields, The

Martha Argerich

Mikhail Pletnev

Mischa Maisky

Myung-Whun Chung

Napalm Death

Neville Marriner

Orpheus Chamber Orchestra
Pascal Roge

Pinnock,Trevor

Pond

Primal Rock Rebellion
Rafael Kubelik
Reinbert De Leeuw

Robert Glasper

Safety Fire, The

Seasick Steve

Seiji Ozawa

Handel Water Music: Fireworks CompactDisc ~ UMA 4783357
Strauss J: Blue Danube CompactDisc ~ UMA 4783371
Mozart; Eine Kleine Nachtmusik CompactDisc ~ UMA 4783387
Voyageur CompactDisc ~ UMA 060114311452
Gorecki: Symphony No. 3 CompactDisc ~ UMA 4783610
Bruch: Violin Concerto No. 1; CompactDisc ~ UMA 4783351
Mendelssohn: Violin Concerto; CompactDisc ~ UMA 4783359

MrM CompactDisc ~ UMA URA386
Tourism CompactDisc  WMA 5310516245

Storm 3000 * Original * Release The Pressure * Space Shanty * Afrika Shox * Inspection (check One) * Melt * Afro-left * Song Of Life *
Black Flute * Phat Planet * Intro * Intro
Mozart: Symphonies Nos. 40/ 4 CompactDisc ~ UMA 4783621

Love At The Bottom Of The Sea CompactDisc ~ EMI 6384512

Your Girlfriend's Face * Andrew In Drag * God Wants Us To Wait * Born For Love * I'd Go Anywhere With Hugh * Infatuation (With
Your Gyration) * The Only Boy In Town * The Machine In Your Hand * Goin' Back To The Country * I've Run Away To Join The Fairies
* The Horrible Party * My Husband's Pied-A-Terre * | Don't Like Your Tone * Quick! * All She Cares About Is Mariachi

Piano Encores Compact Disc ~ UMA 4783370
Beethoven: Symphonies Nos. 5 CompactDisc ~ UMA 4783379
Beethoven: Symphony Nos. 6/ 8 Compact Disc ~ UMA 4783380
Beethoven: Symphony No. 9 CompactDisc ~ UMA 4783381
Beethoven: Symphonies Nos 1 Compact Disc ~ UMA 4783616
Elgar: Cello Concerto; Enigma CompactDisc ~ UMA 4783619
Rimsky-Korsakov: Scheherezade Compact Disc ~ UMA 4783375
Utilitarian CompactDisc  EMI 9981652
Mozart: Requiem CompactDisc ~ UMA 4783360
Mozart: Clarinet, Oboe / Basso CompactDisc ~ UMA 4783377
Saint-Saens: Organ Symphony CompactDisc ~ UMA 4783363
JS Bach: Brandenburg Concertos CompactDisc ~ UMA 4783384
4783385
Beard, Wives, Denim CompactDisc ~ UMA MODCD148
Awoken Broken Compact Disc ~ UMA SPINE795493
Dvorak: Symphony No. 9 Compact Disc ~ UMA 4783378
Satie: Gymnopedies And Gnossie Compact Disc ~ UMA 4783364
Black Radio CompactDisc ~ EMI 0883332

Lift Off (feat. Shafiq Husayn / Mic Check) * Afro Blue (feat. Erykah Badu) * Cherish The Day (feat. Lalah Hathaway) * Always Shine
(feat. Lupe Fiasco and Bilal) * Gonna Be Alright (F.T.B.) [feat. Ledisi] * Move Love (feat. KING) * Ah Yeah (feat. Musiq Soulchild and
Chrisette Michele) * The Consequences Of Jealousy (feat. Meshell Ndegeocello) * Why Do We Try (feat. Stokley) * Black Radio (feat.
yasiin bey) * Letter to Hermione (feat. Bilal) * Smells Like Teen Spirit
Grind the Ocean Compact Disc  EMI 0505728
Walkin' Man CompactDisc ~ WMA 2564663403
Cut My Wings * Fallen Off A Rock * Dog House Boogie * My Donny * Started Out With Nothin * Walkin Man * St. Louis Slim * Happy
Man * Prospect Lane * Thunderbird * Diddley Bo * The Banjo Song * That's All * Never Go West * Dark * Cheap * You Can't Teach an
Old Dog New Tricks * Don't Know Whay She Love Me But She Do * Treasures * 8 Ball (Album Version) * Xmas Prison Blues (Album
Version)

UMA 4783386

Ravel: Bolero Compact Disc
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Sir Georg Solti
Sir Neville Marriner
Sixteen, The

Stephen Kovacevich

Trevor Pinnock
Troy Cassar-Daley

Various

Vladimir Ashkenazy

Wynonna

Zubin Mehta

Verdi: Opera Choruses CompactDisc ~ UMA 4783614

Faure: Requiem; Pelleas Et Mel CompactDisc ~ UMA 4783354
Allegri: Miserere CompactDisc ~ UMA 4783622
Grieg: Piano Concerto CompactDisc ~ UMA 4783356
Beethoven: Piano Concerto Nos. CompactDisc ~ UMA 4783350
Pachelbel: Canon CompactDisc ~ UMA 4783372
Home CompactDisc ~ UMA LMCD0162
Vicious Cuts 2012 CompactDisc ~ UMA ZIPLP0O7
Kitsune Parisien 2 CompactDisc ~ UMA CDA043
She Can DJ Presents Minx CompactDisc ~ EMI 3013542

Raise Your Weapon (Madeon Remix) * Tung! * Feel So Close (Benny Benassi Remix) * We're All No One (Hook N Sling Remix) * Turn
It Down (Extended Mix) [with Rebecca & Fiona] * Shake It Out - Benny Benassi Remix * Pressure (Alesso Remix) * Fade Into
Darkness (Vocal Club Mix - Edit) * Antidote (Tommy Trash Remix Edit) * Walking Alone * End Of The World (Russ Chimes Remix Edit)
* Chances * You & | (Original Mix) * Alive (Tommy Trash Remix) * Won't Let You Down (Albin Myers Remix) * One Last Ride (Felix
Cartal Remix - Edit)

Fabric 62 (Mixed By DJ Sneak) CompactDisc  EMI FABRIC123
Collaborations (Mixed By Jimmy Van M & Oliver Lieb) CompactDisc ~ EMI BEDCOLLABO1
BNR Trax 01-10 CompactDisc  EMI BNRCDO013
Gunslingers & Greenhorns - Pokerflat Volume 9 (Mixed By Steve Bug) CompactDisc ~ EMI PFRCD29
Sibelius: Symphony No.2, Finla CompactDisc ~ UMA 4783373
Opera Arias Compact Disc ~ UMA 4783368
Rachmaninov: Piano Concerto No CompactDisc ~ UMA 4783361
Violin Encores Compact Disc ~ UMA 4783623

Lets Dance - The Very Best Of CompactDisc ~ UMA 5338042
Shostakovitch: Piano Concertos CompactDisc ~ UMA 4783612
Tchaikovsky: Symphony No. 5; S CompactDisc ~ UMA 4783613
Tchaikovsky: Piano Concerto No CompactDisc ~ UMA 4783367
Tchaikovsky: 1812 Overture CompactDisc ~ UMA 4783365
Beethoven: Moonlight, Path Tiq Compact Disc ~ UMA 4783349
New Day Dawning CompactDisc ~ SME 88691963532

New Day Dawning * Going Nowhere * Help Me * Can't Nobody Love You (like | Do) * Chain Reaction * I've Got Your Love * Tuff Enuff
*Who Am | Trying To Fool * Lost Without You * He Rocks * Leamning To Live With Love Again * | Can't Wait To Meet You * Stuck In
Love * Big Bang Boogie * That's What Makes You Strong * 90's Was The 60's (turned Upside Down), The

Holst: The Planets. John Williams: Star Wars Suite Compact Disc ~ UMA 4783358

Copland: Fanfare; Appalachian Compact Disc ~ UMA 4783353
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ARIA New Releases DVDs - Week Commencing 27t February 2012

Il Volo I Volo...Takes Flight Blu-Ray  UMA 2794987

DVD 2794988
Jane Rutter An Australian In Paris DVD UMA 0762822
Ken Davis Lily Pond DVD SME KDM1060DVD
Michael Bolton The Essential Michael Bolton DVD SME 88697637329

Best Of Love, The * Soul Provider (Video) * How Can We Be Lovers (Video) * (Sittin' On) The Dock Of The Bay (Video) * How Am |
Supposed To Live Without You (Video) * When I'm Back On My Feet Again (Video) * Time, Love And Tenderess (Video) * Missing You
Now (Video) * Steel Bars (Video) * Can | Touch You... There? (Video) * Said | Loved You...But | Lied (Video) * Time, Love And Tendemess
((Intro) Video) * To Love Somebody (Live Video) * Georgia On My Mind (Video) * When A Man Loves A Woman (Live Video from VH:1's
'Center Stage') * Completely (Video) * Lean On Me (Live Video from VH:1's 'Center Stage’) * Can | Touch You... There? ((Outro) Video) * A
Love So Beautiful (Album Version) * Love Is A Wonderful Thing (Live Video (Intro)) * Steel Bars (Live Video) * Soul Provider (Live Video) *
How Am | Supposed To Live Without You (Live Video) * | Found Someone (Live Video) * We're Not Makin' Love Anymore (Duet With Patti
LaBelle) (Live Video) * Georgia On My Mind (Live Video) * When A Man Loves A Woman (Live Video) * (Sittin' On) The Dock Of The Bay
(Live Video) * Since | Fell For You (Live Video) * To Love Somebody (Live Video) * Yesterday (Live Video) * When I'm Back On My Feet
Again (Live Video) * How Can We Be Lovers (Live Video) * Time, Love And Tendemess (Live Video (Outro))

Various Straight To You - Triple Js Tribute To Nick Cave DVD UMA 5337683
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